872E01.01
E135F52.02
870P.04.1
870P.04.2
870P.04.3
870P01.06
8700Q01.08
870P01.10
872E01.11
870Q01.12.1
870Q01.12.2
870Q01.12.4
870Q01.12.5
870Q01.12.6
870Q01.12.7
870Q01.12.8
870Q01.12.9
E135AF51.13.1
870Q01.13.2
870Q01.13.3
870Q01.13.4
E135F51.13.5
870Q01.13.6
870P01.13.7

870Q01.13.8
E135AF51.13.9

INDEX

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

SLEWING PLATFORM

BOOM

ARM

BUCKET

CONTROL FRAMEWORK

AIR CONDITION SYSTEM

OVERLAY ASSEMBLY

SLEWING SUPPORT

COOLING SYSTEM

AIR INLET SYSTEM

EXHAUST SYSTEM

FUEL SYSTEM

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM
SUSPENSION SYSTEM

ENGINE SPARE PART
AIR-CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM
PLATFROM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR BOX
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE
BATTERY ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY OF CONTROL BOX
BOOM LAMP ASSEMBLY

MAINS SWITCH ASSEMBLY
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK

13
17
19
25
37
51
53
5
63
65
71
73
75
77
83
86
89
91
93
96
98
100
103




870Q01.13.12
870P28.1
870P28.4
E135AF51.05.1
870P01.75
870P01.85
870P01.95
E135F51.65

INDEX

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM

CAB

INNER PLATE SUBASSEMBLY

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASISS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT

105
107
119
122
133
136
150
154



872E01.01 J&# S K CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

g & FHES B s &
NO. | Quantity Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 78 10206-001600045-94 |\ Ski2 e M16 X45 GB/T5783 12.9 A%
Bolt
2 64  [0401-016-05 I ] 16 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
3 2 870-0100001A UKz
Driving wheel
4 2 870-2001000 W JE FRlC, FE 600
Steel pedrail
2 870-2002000 W JE %k, TET00
Steel pedrail
2 870-2005000 N JE %, FE500
Steel pedrail
2 8702003000 R B g ke, 58500
Rubber pedrail
5 1 872E-0101000 LR Y591
Chassis assembly
6 1 872E-0109000 /i ik 5 i
Left motor shield
7 16 [0404-010-05 PR 10 GB/T97.1 ZnNi
Washer
8 16 [0401-010-05 L ] 10 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
9 16 [0206-001000020-65  |/Nff1 ki M10X20 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
10 1 872E-0107000 Ao Lk 75 i
Right motor shield
11 1 870-0100002 oE
Sealed ring
12 1 870-0100003 I B AR
Cover plate
13 1 872E-0108000 PR
Chassis cover plate
14 8  |0404-012-05 SP-A 12 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
15 8  |0401-012-05 15 i 12 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
16 8  [0206-001200025-65 |5 S izie MI2X25 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
17 2 872E-2000700 s i 2

Guard Track




i ks CHASSIS ASSEMBLY




872E01.01 J&# S K CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

e HE THES B4 VSN &

NO. | Quantity Part No. Description Specification Remark

18 8 0420-016-55 e R R 16 GB/T 1230 HRC40 ZnNi
Washer

19 14 |870-0104000 KER LK
rollers assembly

20 56 [0204-001600090-84  [/Nffskigie M16 X90 GB/T5782 10.9 A%
Bolt

21 2 8700100004 EEE
Shim

22 2 870-0105000 FEREFE S K
Carrier roller assembly

23 2 860Q-0100002 BT
Side cover plate

24 4 0306-160-45 ELhAYEL: I8 M16 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut

25 4 0404-016-05 PR 16 GB/T97.1 ZnNi
Washer

26 4 0204-001600120-84 [/ ff1Skige M16 X120 GB/T5782 10.9 A%
Bolt

27 8 0206-000800016-65 |/~ ff1 Skige: M8X 16 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

28 8 0401-008-05 L ] 8 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer

29 8 0404-008-05 PR 8 GB/T97.1 ZnNi
Washer

30 1 872E-0106000 4y sl 20
Grease baffle ring

31 2 870-0102200 g B S K
Tension unit

32 2 870-0102100 L 955
Track idler assembly

33 4 0206-001600040-84 [/ Skizse M16X40 GB/T5783 10.9 k5%
Bolt

34 2 870-0102400 B [ A

Check valve assembly




i ks CHASSIS ASSEMBLY




E135F52.02 [A#°F& SLEWING PLATFORM

e H& FHES ZHR kg #E
NO. [ Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 E135A6-0202000 P&
Platform

2 1 860Q-0200001A 2R
Sponge board

3 1 |870-1100003 B4
Dustproof plate

4 1 870-1100004 Hsti
Locking Plate

5 1 860Q-0200018A 2R
Sponge board

6 1 0206-002000050-65 |/ ffi ke M20X 50 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

7 1 870-0200013 1B
Stop board

8 8 0404-012-05 P ] 12 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer

9 8 0401-012-05 i 2 12 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer

10 8 0206-001200040-65  |/Sff kg M12X 40 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

11 9 0404-010-05 P ] 10 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer

12 7 0401-010-05 P H ] 10 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer

13 9 0206-001000025-65  |/SffSkig e M10X 25 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

14 1 870-0200012 ke
Rubber Mat

15 1 870P-0200012 it
Cover Board

16 1 860Q-0200060A KT 4L
Lampshade assembly

17 1 [860R-0200050 T
Handrail assembly

18 1 860E-0700110 Ja ML BE AT
Rearview mirror assembly

19 9 0404-008-05 P ] 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

20 2 0401-008-05 I ] 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi

Spring washer







E135F52.02 [A#°F& SLEWING PLATFORM

g & FHES B s &
NO. [ Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 0206-000800025-65 |/~ ff1 Skige M8 X 25 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
22 35 |0403-010-05 PNl 10 GB/T 96. 1 ZnNi
Big washer
23 1 870P-0200009 3R
First Right Cover Board
24 1 870P-0200008 i R
Second Right Cover Board
25 1 870P-0200006A i =R
Third Right Cover Board
26 1 870P-0200007 h—J AR
First Middle Cover Board
27 1 870P-0200005 o AR
Second Middle Cover Board
28 1 870P-0201000B P B
Counter weight
29 2 870F-0200015 L
Rubber hat
30 1 870Q-0200030 AR 2
Back plate assembly
31 2 870F-0200003 oL 1
Grommet I
32 4 T0802-020001 EE T
Washer
33 4 T0804-022010 g
Washer
34 4 0204-003000180-84 [/~ ff1 Skige M30X 180 GB/T 5782 10.9 &ws
Bolt
35 1 870Q-0200001 e = BRI
Third Left Cover Board
36 1 870P-0200002A e R
Second Left Cover Board
37 1 870P-0200001A e i 3 TR A
Left—front cover
38 1 860Q-0200002A 2R
Sponge board
39 35  |0211-001000025-65 |/~ FA¥2: 24 TH 242 M10X 25 GB/T 5789 8.8 ZnNi

Bolt







870P.04.1 z1’E BOOM

e #HE EHES 2R b3S &/
NO.| Quantity Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 870P-0401000 oy 5 19~21
Boom Include 19~21
2 4 0206-001200030-65 | /N Skigfe M12X30 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
3 4 0404-012-05 ST 12 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
4 2 870P-0400005 FEAR
Plate
5 1 870P-0400060 LEELiif 595
Shaft
6 12 |[T0804-01009 (TR
Spacer washer
7 1 870P-0400050 L) 595
Shaft
8 2 0501-040040-05 I 4X40 GB/T91 7nNi
Cotter pin
9 2 0314-200-45 LRSS TR R R M20 GB/T6178 8 ZnNi
Nut
10 2 [0306-200-45 VRS fh 8 M20 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
11 2 870P-0400006 44 P
Ring
12 2 0214-002000150-65 | /N A Sk BATA FLIG AR M20X150 GB/T31.1 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
13 1 870P-0400002 %
Shaft
14 6 0206-001000025-65 | /N kg M10X25 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
15 6 0401-010-05 L A [ 10 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
16 6 0404-010-05 - ) 10 GB/T97.1 ZnNi
Washer
17 3 870P-0400007 FEAR
Plate
18 2 870P-0400040 MitKAKEEE:
Shaft
19 2 870-0401005 By 2 el
Dust—proof ring
20 2 870-0401001 il 45

Copper bush




1817161514

17161514



870P.04.1 z1’E BOOM

e #E (FHES 2R Ak &/
NO.| Quantity | Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 870P-0401100A B

Boom body
22 1 870P-0400030 B A

Shaft

11




1817161514

17161514



870P.04.2 3} ARM

S| #E ZHES P ik &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 870P-0402000 A} f52~8
Arm Include 2~8
2 1 870P-0402100 SHATAA
Arm body
3 4 870-0401005 B 2> Pl
Dust—proof ring
4 2 870-0402002 e B
Copper bush
5 4 |0701-101-03 B 5 AR MIOXT JB/T7940. 1 Zn.D
Grease cup
6 8 860-0401005 B2 Pl
Dust—proof ring
7 4 870P-0402002 N ESS
Steel bush
8 2 870P-0402001 LIE=
Bush
9 10 |T0804-01008 B 2Ry
Spacer washer
10 4 T0804-01009 B ARy
Spacer washer
11 1 870P-0400050 BB
Shaft
12 1 870P-0400070 EELIpEYY
Shaft
13 2 870P-0400005 JAi
Plate
14 8 [0404-012-05 S 12 GB/T97.1 ZnNi
Washer
15 8 0206-001200030-65 |\ Skig#e MI2X 30 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
16 2 0214-002000150-65 | /N1 SkEBFFAT FLIZ K M20X150 GB/T31.1 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
17 2 |0306-200-45 1S R RE M20 GB/T6170 8 7ZnNi
Nut
18 2 0314-200-45 VRS #fy I i M20 GB/T6178 8 ZnNi
Nut
19 2 |0501-040040-05 FF IR 4X40 GB/T91 ZnNi
Cotter pin
20 1 870P-0415000 Fe R AT

Left rocker

13




8/0P.04.2 -+ ARM

14



870P.04.2 3} ARM

S| #E ZHES P ik &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 870P-0414000 AT W6, 7. 22~24
Connecting rod Include 6. 7. 22~24
22 2 870P-0414001 IENESS
Steel bush
23 1 870-0402004 SRS ES
Middle bush I
24 1 870P-0414100 UIRAN
Connecting rod boby
25 1 870P-0400004 GELl
Shaft
26 1 870P-0400003 ELl
Shaft
27 1 870P-0416000 BT
Right rocker
28 1 870P-0400080 BB
Shaft
29 1 870P-0400090 BB R
Shaft
30 2 870P-0400008 JEAR
Plate

15




8/0P.04.2 -+ ARM

16



870P.04.3 %*3} BUCKET

g & FHES B s &
NO. | Quantity Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 870P-0403000 B3} fE2~11
Bucket Include 2~11
2 5 870-0403004 LIREA
Pin
3 5 870-0403003 SRS
Teeth
4 5 870-0414001 PRI A
Rubber spacer
5 8 |0206-002400070-84 [/ fh ki M24X 70 GB/T5783 10.9 L7
Bolt
6 1 860-0403003 VEDAE_S
Right cutter
7 8  0303-240-63 VRN F1 80 SR R M24 GB/T889. 1 10 Zn.D
Nut
8 1 860-0403002 2Tk
Left cutter
9 1 870P-0403100 R
Bucket body
10 2 870-0403001 TIES
Bush
11 2 8700403002 TIES
Bush

17




3/0P.04.5  #+ BUCKET

!_ :
I

18



FFa| FIHES % PR F s H/iE

1 1 853K-0617200 A NGRS NEY)
Seat

1 1 853K-0615200 2Ly i) % (FHiER)
Seat assembly

2 1 853K-0617400 it FRAC (LR B
Safety belt

2 1 853K-0615400 it 1% (B ER)
Safety belt

3 2 870P-0614101B o]
Upper box

4 1 870P-0615101B A5 THIAR
Right panel

5 10 0110-000500020-65 |+l fif Sk BR4T M5X20 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

6 10 0401-005-05 5 5 T P 5 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer

7 10 0404-005-05 T2 ] 5 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

8 2 870P-0614102B e T i AR
Pilot cover

9 2 853K-0616101A |
Below box

10 4 0105-000800040-65 | P4 7~ ff [ 4 S BB 4T M8X40 GB/T 70.1 |8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

11 1 870P-0617100 LRI
Mounting bracket

12 20 0211-000800016-65 |/~ ff1iE 2 i dg 4% M8X 16 GB/T 5789  [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

13 4 0306-080-45 LR N R BE M8 GB/T 6170 8 7ZnNi
Nut

14 1 898-0602004 R
Sponge

15 1 898-0602007 VYR AR
Sponge

16 1 870P-0615200A SR
Right bracket assembly

17 1 870P-0611000B JAE BR 2 A
Supporting plate of seat

18 1 870P-0601000B JEHR
Bottom plate

19 1 898-0602002 YRR

19




-
§/0P01.06 &4  CONTROL FRAMEWORK




20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

36

37

37

38

24

24

28

898-0602005

898-0602001A

0206-001600070-84

T0804-022014

0206-001000025-84

0401-010-05

0404-010-05

895-0600002

898-0602006

870P-0600001A

870P-0600310A

860E-0613001

898-0602003

0206-001600050-84

898-0602008

0105-000800016-65

870P-0616100

870P-0618110

853K-0617600

853K-0615600

870P-0617102

Sponge

A I 4
Sponge
IR
Sponge

AV I i
Bolt

g7 90c]

Washer
AV i
Bolt

i 4
Spring washer
118

Washer

Shock absorber
I 4 2
Sponge

HAR L

Rubber footplate
T JE S S e

Left footplate pedestal

iy

Rubber cushion

ViR SRR

Sponge

AY; BN Y

Bolt

e A

Sponge

7S A A SR RAT
Bolt

TR

Guide rail assembly
S

Guide rail assembly
Suspension unit
Suspension unit

KSR

21

ML6X 70 GB/T 5783

MLOX 25 GB/T 5783

10 GB/T93

10 GB/T97. 1

M16X 50 GB/T5783

M8X 16 GB/T 70. 1

10.9 A%

it A

10.9 A%

ZnNi

ZnNi

10.9 & w%

8.8 ZnNi

ke (BB

ARAC (LR A0

ARAC (LR AR

2 (F% 180)




-
§/0P01.06 &4  CONTROL FRAMEWORK




39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

48

49

49

50

50

51

52

53

54

54

870P-0614200A

870P-0600103

0105-000500008-63

870P-0600104

870P-0600120

870P-0600130

0206-001000035-65

853K-0616500A

870P-0614103

853K-0615500

853K-0617500

853K-0617300

853K-0615300

853K-0617100

853K-0615100

870P-0600210A

E60A3-0617300

E60A3-0617200

870P-0618100

870P-0616000B

Trestle

Fe B RALE

Left bracket assembly
ATk

Handle boom

7N A A SR T
Bolt

Tk

Handle boom

FATERT

Right joy stick
FEATERT

Left joy stick

TN KRR

Bolt

LTI

Safety handle assembly
JETHIMR

Left panel

FHAHLF

Guide rail assembly
TR

Guide rail assembly
AR

File bag

AR

Guide rail assembly
Skt

Headrest

S8

Headrest

A RIS S

Right footplate pedestal
AT

Right armrest assembly
FEART B

Left armrest assembly
JRE ey Jsk K,

Seat assembly

JE ey Jsl K,

Seat assembly

M5X8 GB/T 70. 1

M10X35 GB/T 5783

8.8 Zn.D

8.8 ZnNi

e (R BR)

PREC R R A0

ARHC G R AR

2% (R B

ARHC (TR AR)

12 (BB

ARAC (LR AR)

ARAC (LR AR

ARAC (LR AR

2 (F% 180)

23




-
§/0P01.06 &4  CONTROL FRAMEWORK




Fe| %= FHES k4 G R H/E

1 1 870Q-0810020 R EERS R S
Condenser bracket

2 1 885J-0801200 VAR I
Condenser assembly

3 10 0211-000800016-65 [/~ fI% 24 i e M8X 16 GB/T 5789  [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

4 13 0206-000800030-65 [/~ kgt M8X 30 GB/T 5783 [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

5 15 0401-008-05 HE 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer

6 15 0404-008-05 T 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

7 1 870Q-0810010 AT S 4L
Condenser bracket

8 19 0211-001000025-65 [/~ ik 22 THIMEFE M10X 25 GB/T 5789 (8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

9 1 870Q-0810030 A
Bracket [

10 3 870Q-0800050 s
Bracket

11 4 1001-025-90 47
Hoop

12 2 0206-000800025-84 [/~ ff1kigke M8X 25 GB/T 5783 |10.9 ikTE®
Bolt

13 1 870Q-0811700 IR LR
AHU wiring harness

14 1 885J-0801005 FH a4
Sun sensor

15 1 885J-0801003 WA e
Filter

16 4 0110-000500020-65 |-~ Al# k4T M5X 20 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

17 1 885J-0801500 i 4%
Contorller

18 5 0206-000600030-65 |75 1 Sk 8ke: M6X 30 GB/T 5783 [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

19 5 0401-006-05 T [ 6 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Spring washer

20 5 0404-006-05 i 6 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Washer

21 1 870P-0800004 TR
Guard plate

22 1 885J-0801100 2 RAE K
Air—condition box assembly

23 1 885J-0801300 FEARHLE

25




-
8/0001.08.1 =Ra%EmT AR—-CONDITION SYSTEM 1




24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

0211-001000016-65

T0416-060006

T0416-060001

870Q-0811040

870Q-0811010

885]J-0801002

870Q-0811600

860J-0800001

870Q-0811020A

870Q-0810001

870Q-0811401

870Q-0811402

885J-0801004

885]J-0801006

885]J-0801007

0204-000800090-84

853D-1285003

853D-1285004

870P-0800030

870Q-0811030A

0110-000400012-65

853D-0800005

895-0800005

Compressor assembly
INFRVE 2 TH A
Bolt

EALR

Locator card

&

Wire clip

He U R
Vent—pipe assembly
MR K
Inspiration pipe assembly
KB

Water pipe
JE4EHLZ R
Compressor wiring harness
U e

Double pipe clamp
TG R
Desiccator export pipe assembly
K

Water pipe
A 4
Desiccator Bracket
T

Desiccator

P mbuR)iE

Filter

Ak E-HLA
Relay-set

Ak XL
Relay—draught fan
AY;iBN - Y

Bolt

EES

Tubing clip

EES

Tubing clip
BIRSCR

Bracket

A A 1V I
Condensator export pipe assembly
A SRR
Bolt

K

Thermos pipe

Wit

27

M10X 16 GB/T 5789

M8X90 GB/T 5782

M4X12 GB/T 818

8.8 ZnNi

10.9 &%

8.8 ZnNi




-
8/0001.08.1 =Ra%EmT AR—-CONDITION SYSTEM 1




47

48

885J-0801001

870P-0810001

Bush
WIS
Air sensor
S
Bracket

29




-
8/0001.08.1 =Ra%EmT AR—-CONDITION SYSTEM 1




P | HE B EA s i
1 7 10206-001000035-65 VAV B Y M10X 35 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 11 0401-010-05 5 5 T | 10 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
3 11 0404-010-05 PP 10 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
4 4 10204-000800090-84 VAV:ib Y M8X90 GB/T 5782 | 10.9 ik ®
Bolt
5 5 0401-008-05 5 5 T | 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
6 5 0404-008-05 PP 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
7 1 870Q-1210100 SRS
Compressor bracket
8 1 870D-1202001 TR
Bolt
9 2 0306-100-45 LTS AR RE M10 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Washer
10 1 |0206-000800020-84 VAV:ib Y M8X 20 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 k%
Bolt
11 1 870Q-1210200 Tk B S 4
Bracket
12 1 870D-1202002 [N
Block
13 1 0401-012-05 5 7 T [ 12 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
14 2 0306-120-45 LY 7S F R B M12 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
15 1 |0206-001000045-84 AV iYL Vs M10X45 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 & w%
Bolt
16 1 870Q-1210002 U J T
Belt
17 1 870Q-1210001 &g
Strap wheel
18 2 0204-001000120-84 AV iYL Vs M10X120 GB/T 5782 | 10.9 & 7w %
Bolt
19 2 0403-010-05 K 10 GB/T 96. 1 ZnNi
Big Washer
20 1 [0206-001000025-84 VAYi By s M10X25 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 A%
Bolt

31




1

REENAEAIR—CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

X




21

0404-012-05

P

12 GB/T 97.1

ZnNi

Washer

33




1

REENAEAIR—CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

X




1.06.2 Regx Air duct connector




10

11

e

FHES

870P-0802001

895-0802008

895-0802015

1001-080-90

0211-000800025-63

895-0802020A

895-0802040A

0211-000600020-63

1001-070-90

895-0802006

895-0802010A

% PR
LB
Back blowing joint
E
Sponge
AR TE
The right side of duct
M i
Hoop
VAV P ] ¥
Bolt
R A X
Blow the foot air duct
KR E
Fresh air duct
VAY;RFAENTI] - ¥ 2
Bolt
W i
Hoop
WAV
Corrugated tuct

Inlet air duct

d80 JB/T8870

M8X25 GB/T 5789

M6X20 GB/T 5789

d70 JB/T8870

&k

8.8 Zn.D

8.8 Zn.D

36




% 25 U OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 1
Frg | BE T Kl % R Firs E e
1 8 0206-000800020-65 [/~ ffi Sk iZ#4: M8 X 20 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 8 0403-008-05 KAEJE 8 GB/T 96.1 ZnNi
Washer
3 2 870P-1020030 il
Lock assembly
4 1 870P-1006100B PR AA
Engie hood
5 16 [0206-001000025-65 |/~ ff ke M10X 25 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
6 26 [0403-010-05 KEJE 10 GB/T96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
7 2 870E-1010000 BREALT
Hinge
8 1 870P-1006002 wER A
Sealed rubber
9 1 870P-1000040B AU
Supporting rod assembly
10 1 870P-1000007 hhE
Shaft sleeve
11 1 835-1000001A i %h
Shaft
12 1 0501-025024-05 TF A 2.5X24 GB/T 91 ZnNi
Cotter pin
13 10 [0206-001000020-65 |/~ ff ke M10X20 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
14 1 870P-1000100A A e AR
Right cover plate
15 1 870P-1020300A THiHE
Top—frame
16 1 870P-1000800B T B

Top Cover plate

37




8/0P01.10.1 B&frks] OVERLAY ASSEMBLY




75 26k %2 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 2

g | BeE | ERS % R FirE ESEs
1 26 |0206-001000020-65 |/ Sk i2ke M10X20 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 27 [0403-010-05 KAEJE 10 GB/T 96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
3 1 |870P-1020400 VENEE 218
Right cover plate
4 1 870P-1010100 A5 ToiA
Right at the ceiling
5 1 870P-1020510 A5 i R
Right front baffle
6 1 870P-1020501 A e i
Right rear baffle
7 1 870P-1011000A A HEQL
Right—frame
8 9 0306-100-45 LIRS ff b Bk M10 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
9 2 T0814-030003 LD
Rubber seat
10 6 0206-000600016-65 [/~ Sk 2 ke M6X 16 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
11 10 |0404-006-05 Nl 6 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
12 1 T0810-020004 SE T
Locate seat
13 1 8801001002 LI
Fixing Plate
14 1 870P-1010002 Btk
lock plate
15 9 0206-000600025-65 |/~ Sk ik M6 X 25 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
16 1 870P-1010003 SR
Support plate
17 2 0501-020025-05 TF A 2X 25 GB/T91 ZnNi
Cotter pin
18 11 [0206-000800020-65 |/~ #f ke M8 X 20 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
19 11 |0403-008-03 KAEPE 8 GB/T96. 1 7ZnNi
Washer
20 1 870P-1012004 JER
Clamp plate 29




8/0P01.10.2 Bxfrks 2 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 2

40

36

| 34
Ez&

35

40



B 5 F K82 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 2
g | BeE | ERS % PR FirE ESEs
21 1 870P-1012003 HFZRAR
Sponge
22 1 T0810-020003 SEfTH
Locate block
23 1 870P-1012100A A1
Right door
24 1 870P-1010010 T
Side lock
925 9 0206-001200025-65 | /N Skig4e M12X 25 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2% 4 0404-012-05 Nl 12 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
97 1 870P-1012002 JEAR
Clamp plate
28 1 870P-1012001 JER
Clamp plate
29 5 0403-012-05 KEJE 12 GB/T96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
30 1 |870P-1010001 A B
Right in the partition
31 1 870P-1001100 T HARA&
Box body
32 2 860Q-1001001 Ay
Rubber sheet
33 4 0110-000600012-65 [+ F-Hlidik SUgET M6X 12 GB/T818 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
34 4 0306-080-45 LIS MR B M8 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
35 4 0403-008-05 KEJE 8 GB/T96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
36 1 860J-1014001 B
Lock hamulus
37 1 853K-1000200 il
Lock assembly
38 1 |870P-1001200 T HAf
Box cover
39 1 860Q-1001030 S
Underprop
40 1 885-1001002 ot
Pin 41




8/0P01.10.2 Bxfrks 2 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 2

40

36

| 34
Ez&

35

42



B 5 U2 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 2

o | HeE | EBRS % PR FirE #E

41 1 870P-1000050 U %
Front cover

42 4 0112-000600016-65 [+ FHliyii SkUgET M6X16 GB/T 819.2 |8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

43 4 0306-60-45 LIRS ff b Bk M6 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut

44 4 0401-006-05 5L S T M6 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring Washer

45 3 819-0730002 e
Rubber sheet

46 1 870P-1000090 B
key

43




8/0P01.10.2 Bxfrks 2 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 2

40

36

| 34
Ez&

35

44



75 26k %3 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 3

Frg | BE T Kl %, it L
1 18 [0206-000800020-65 |/ ff ke M8 X 20 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 18 |0403-008-05 KAEJE 8 GB/T 96.1 ZnNi
Washer
3 6 853K-1008102 JE
Clamp plate
4 1 870P-1023201 HFZRAR
Sponge
5 22 10206-001000020-65 |/ ffi Sk 2k M10X20 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
6 22 [0403-010-05 KEJE 10 GB/T96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
7 1 870P-1023210 Ze bR
Clapboard
8 1 870P-1023310 Je B
Clapboard
9 1 870P-1020001A BRI
Rubber tile
10 1 870P-1023110 R AR
Clapboard
11 1 870P-1023101A HEZRAR
Sponge
12 1 870P-1023103 JE
Clamp plate
13 1 870P-1023302 SRS
Sealed rubber
14 1 870P-1023301 wE
Sealed rubber
15 1 870P-1000009 JER

Clamp plate




8/0P01.10.5 B=frks S OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 3

46



Cotter pin

47

% 5% U4 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 4
Frg | BE T Kl % FkE E e
1 1 870P-1032002 HFZRAR
Sponge
2 1 870P-1032003 JER
Clamp plate
3 11 |0403-008-05 KEJE 8 GB/T96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
4 11 |0206-000800020-65 |/~ ff kigke M8 X 20 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
5 4 0206-001000020-65 |/ SLig4e M10X20 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
6 5 0403-010-05 KEJE 10 GB/T96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
7 1 870P-1030100 J ThiA
Left ceiling
8 1 870P-1032001 JER
Clamp plate
9 1 870P-1012001 JE
Clamp plate
10 2 0306-100-45 IRILVAVEEL 35 M10 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
11 2 T0814-030003 LD
Rubber seat
12 6 0206-000600016-65 |/ SLig4e M6X 16 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
13 10 |0404-006-05 Nl 6 GB/T97.1 ZnNi
Washer
14 1 T0810-020004 R ALD
Locate seat
15 1 |880-1001002 LN
Fixing Plate
16 8 0206-001200025-65 |/ kg4 M12X 25 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
17 4 0403-012-05 K] 12 GB/T96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
18 1 870P-1031000A JeHESE
Left—frame
19 1 T0805-040001 AR
Support plate
20 2 0501-020025-05 TF 5 2X 25 GB/T91 ZnNi




8/0P01.10.4 B&frks 4 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 4

48



OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 4

7 w6 1 k4

Frg | BE T Kl % PR FkE #/E

21 2 0206-000600025-65 |/~ Sk ik M6 X 25 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

22 2 0404-006-05 KAEJE 6 GB/T97.1 ZnNi
Washer

23 1 870P-1010002 Btk
Lock plate

24 1 870P-1032100A el]
Left door

25 4 0404-012-05 Nl 12 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer

26 1 870P-1010010 g
Side lock

27 1 T0810-020003 SE
Locate block

28 4 0306-60-45 LIRS ff b Bk M6 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut

29 4 0401-006-05 LS AR ] M6 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring Washer

30 3 819-0730002 A

Rubber sheet

49




8/0P01.10.4 B&frks 4 OVERLAY ASSEMBLY 4




872E01.11 [FI¥H1L#) SLEWING ASSEMBLY

Grease cup

el & FHES 2R A% HIE
NO. | Quantity Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 870P-1110000 [l 3 7
Slewing support
2 36 |0420-016-55 R 16 GB/T1230 HRC40 ZnNi
Washer
3 36 0204-001600060-94 | fikigke M16X 60 GB/T5782 12.9 kw®
Bolt
4 2 0503-160045-03 A 16X 45 GB/T119. 2 Zn. D (ARY)
Pin
5 36 |0204-001800100-94 |75 3kige MI8X 100 GB/T5782 12.9 ik
Bolt
6 3 |0701-101-03 LI S A MIOX 1 JB/T7940. 1 Zn.D

ol




-
87200111 B SLEWING ASSEMBLY




8/0Q01.12.1 »#%4 COOLING SYSTEM

3
57 98 95 26 2 } ﬁ}

56 =
o ff//\\\ .

34




870Q01.12.1 A#1 %% COOLING SYSTEM

P #E FHES ZFR g #E
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 |870Q-1201005 Ja AR
Hose
2 7 |830H-1202009 T2 R i
T-Bolt clamp
3 1 [870Q-1201400 HA R IR NE
Steel tube
4 5 10206-001000025-65 |/~ ff Sk #2442 M10X25 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
5 5 |0401-010-05 5L 8 ] 10 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
6 5 10404-010-05 P T 10 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
7 1 [870Q-1201004 A IR E
Hose
8 1 [870Q-1201003 WA R RIRE
Hose
9 1 [870Q-1201013 CHER
Bracket
10 2 |870F-1211004 R
Clamp
11 1 [870Q-1201300A HA R AT
Steel tube
12 1 |870Q-1201014 Ja R
Hose
13 8  [0306-080-45 IBEPAYEL: S5, M8 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
14 4 0204-001200065-84 |7~ 1 Sk i A4 M12X65 GB/T 5782 | 10.9 X w®
Bolt
15 4 |870E-1201003 B4
Sleeve
16 1 [870Q-1201002 K
Lower water pipe
17 2 |1002-063-03 KU 22 = M5 4 d63 Q672
Hoop
18 1 [885-1200001 JIVE7RE=S
Cushion
19 1 |885-1200002 (=P
Clamp
20 1 |870E-1201011 HKE
Hose

o4




8/0Q01.12.1 »#%4 COOLING SYSTEM

3
57 98 95 26 2 } ﬁ}

56 =
o ff//\\\ .

34




870Q01.12.1 A#1 %% COOLING SYSTEM

P #E FHES ZFR g #E
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 |1002-028-03 RUER 22 = M5 4 d28 Q672
Hoop
22 1 |T1002-020002 [EIY/EESS
Nipple
23 1 ]0604-001530240-30 |OFF-A% fi 25 35} P 15.3X 2.4 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
24 1 [870Q-1201500A AR
Bracket
25 12 [0206-000800020-65 |/~ f Sk #2 2 M8X 20 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
26 12 |0401-008-05 L5 H 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
27 11 |0404-008-05 P T 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
28 1 [870Q-1201009 TR
Bracket
29 2 |889-1241009 (=P
Clamp
30 1 |870E-1201012 bl =
Vent—pipe
31 2 |1002-018-03 XU 22 A5 d18 Q672
Hoop
32 1 |870Q-1201200B Eial!
Fan guard
33 1 [870Q-1201001A KE
Upper water pipe
34 1 [1002-055-03 XU 22 A5 d55 Q672
Hoop
35 1 |856C-1201006 At
Pull staff
36 1 |870Q-1201008 A b A
Sponge
37 1 |853K-1201012 BRSNS
Sealing strip
38 1 |870Q-1201006 R
Clapboard
39 1 |820-0500004 e ZE
Plug
40 1 |0416-010-00 o A 10 BS/A10.7X16X1.5 1S0
Gasket

o6




8/0Q01.12.1 »#%4 COOLING SYSTEM

3
57 98 95 26 2 } ﬁ}

56 =
o ff//\\\ .

34




870Q01.12.1 A#1 %% COOLING SYSTEM

FEl #HE SHES E s i
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 1 [870Q-1201100A AR B BAEF 542,
Radiator Assy. 43+ 44, 45
42 1 [870Q-1201120 AR
0il cooler
43 1 |870Q-1201140 TR
Shroud
44 1 [870Q-1201110 IR HAR
Radiator
45 1 [870Q-1201130 A 4%
Charge air cooler
46 1 [870Q-1201600 fiti 7K
Balancing container
47 1 {0211-000600020-65 |/~ ff72: % [ 18 ke M6 20 GB/T 5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
48 5 |0403-008-05 KHE] 8 GB/T 96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
49 1 |870Q-1201007 o bR A
Sponge
50 1 |870Q-1201012 N R
Sponge
51 1 |870Q-1201011 IR
Sponge
52 1 |870-1202002 T2 R i
T-Bolt clamp
53 1 [819-1201012 ke
Clamp
54 1 [870Q-1201015 £
Bracket
55 4 10206-000500016-65 |/~ f Sk B2 42 M5X 16 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
56 4 |0401-005-05 L5 H 5 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Washer
57 4 10404-005-05 P JE 5 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
58 4 10306-050-45 LAY f R B M5 GB/T 6170 ZnNi
Nut

o8




g§/0Q01.12.2 #5344 AIR INLET SYSTEM

+H(H2ETRBE)

23 /'§ !
8
9

29



870Q01.12.2i 5, % % AIR INLET SYSTEM

FEl HE SHES E s i
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 |870-1202002 T2 R i
T-Bolt clamp
2 1 [870Q-1202001 TUESE HHAE
Air—-inlet hose
3 1 |890-1202001 T2 R i
T-Bolt clamp
4 1 [870Q-1202100 iﬁ?)ﬁi%%% WERES. 6
Air cleaner
5 1 [860J-1252210 FIEE
Main filter element
6 1 [860J-1252220 ZAYEE
Safety filter element
7 6 [0206-001000030-65 |/~ i Sk #2442 M10X30 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
8 6 |0401-010-05 L5 H 10 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
9 6  |0404-010-05 P JE 10 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
10 1 |870P-1202200 ot S
Bracket
11 5 10206-000800020-65 |/~ ff Sk #2442 M8 X 20 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
12 6 |0401-008-05 L5 H 8 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
13 6  |0404-008-05 P T 8 GB/T97. 1 7nNi
Washer
14 1 [870E-1202200 TR IUESS
Air prefilter
15 1 [870P-1202100A T IR 4
Prefilter bracket
16 2 |870F-1242003 T2 R i
T-Bolt clamp
17 1 |870P-1202002 USRI
Air—inlet hose
18 1 |870P-1202300 AR
Bracket
19 1 |870P-1202003 (=P
Clamp
20 1 [0206-000800050-65 |/~ ff S hE ke M8 X 50 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

60




g§/0Q01.12.2 #5344 AIR INLET SYSTEM

+H(H2ETRBE)

23 /'§ !
8
9

61



870Q01.12.2i#< &4 AIR INLET SYSTEM

FEl #HE ZHES £ HAE #VE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 [0306-080-45 LY f 2 B M8 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
22 1 |860J-1252300 TUER
Air cleaner nip
23 1 [830H-1202101 e R IR E A X770062

Electrical Indicator

62




8/0Q01.12. 48444 CLXHAUST SYSTEM

63



870Q01.12.4 5 &4t EXHAUST SYSTEM

FEl HE SHES E s i
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 4 [0206-001000040-65 |/~ F Sk #2442 M10X40 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 10 |0404-010-05 T JE] 10 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
3 10 |0401-010-05 55 H 10 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
4 8  |0306-100-45 LAY f R B M10 GB/T6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
5 1 |870F-1214300 A
Exhaust tube
6 1 |870-1204001 AR
Asbestus spacer
7 6 [0206-001000030-84 [/~ i Sk hZ 42 M10X30 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 X%
Bolt
8 1 |870Q-1204100A TH P A R
Muffler
9 1 [870Q-1204200 TH 75 R 2R
Muffler bracket
10 2 |0403-010-05 g 10 GB/T96. 1 ZnNi
Washer
11 2 |870Q-1204300 [i] 5 47

Cirque hoop

64




§/0Q01.12.08#%4 FUEL SYSTEM

R

29 28027 12 1314 26 25

— = s 00— — © 00~
_\O

~ o O

~
(@p]



870Q01.12.5 A &4 FUEL SYSTEM

FEl #HE ZHES E s i
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 |870Q-1205003 A 75 8
Lock cover
2 1 870Q-1205004 T R 2H 1
Strainer
3 1 870Q-1205100 TR e
Fuel tank
4 6 0206-001200035-65 |/~ A S 18 ke M12X35 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
5 6 0401-012-05 5 H 12 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
6 6 0404-012-05 P T 12 GB/T 97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
7 2 86071205004 R
Nipple
8 8 0416-014-00 H A 14 BS/A14.7X21X1.5 IS0
seal
9 2 820-8500001 B IR
Bolt
10| 6 1001-020-90 W 41
Hoop
1] 2 T1003-010002 B IR
Bolt
12| 17  |0206-001000020-65 |7~ ff kg #4: M10X20 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
13| 23 [0401-010-05 L5 H 10 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
14 23  [0404-010-05 P JE 10 GB/T 97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
15| 5 889-1205005 R
Clamp
6| 1 T1004-010014 &
Fuel pipe
7] 1 870Q-1205002 HEKE
Drain pipe
18 2 0206-000800035-84 |/~ ff S 18 ke M8X35 GB/T 5783 |10.9 X%
Bolt
19| 7 0401-008-05 L5 H 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
20 7 0404-008-05 P T 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

66




§/0Q01.12.08#%4 FUEL SYSTEM

R

29 28027 12 1314 26 25

— = s 00— — © 00~
_\O

~ o O

~
(@p]



870Q01.12.5 A &4 FUEL SYSTEM

P #E FHES ZFR g #E
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 T1004-040011 &
Fuel pipe
22 1 T0416-060006 ENLFR
Securing clip
23| 1 T1004-010024 &
Fuel pipe
24 1 T1004-030050 &
Fuel pipe
25| 3 839A-1205004 (=53
Clamp
26| 3 839A-1205003 &
Rubber jacket
21 2 853D-1285004 (=P3
Clamp
28 2 885J-1205003 BIRE
Rubber jacket
29| 1 T1004-030034 &
Fuel pipe
30| 1 885J-1205400 PRI VA 1 2%
fuel cooler
31 1 870Q-1205200 PRIV 3% 57 21
Bracket
32 1 0602-011800265-30 [OF A% fis 35 % ] 118X 2. 65 NBR-90 GB/T3452. 1
0 seal ring
33| 1 860Q-1205300 J&E s A1
Assy. cover
34| 1 860-1205005 Jiz H ]
Washer
35 1 860-1205600 T 1
Qil drain valve
36 6 0206-001000030-65 |/ A S hE ke M10X30 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
37| 1 870Q-1205001A SEIESC IR
Bracket
38 2 0204-000800080-65 |/~ A S 18 ke M8 X80 GB/T 5782 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
39 3 0206-000800030-65 |/ A S 18 ke M8 X 30 GB/T5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
40 1 870A-1211000 SEIhTIE 2

Assy. fuel filter

68




§/0Q01.12.08#%4 FUEL SYSTEM

R

29 28027 12 1314 26 25

— = s 00— — © 00~
_\O

~ o O

~
(@p]



870Q01.12.5 A &4 FUEL SYSTEM

FEl HE SHES E s i
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 2 T1003-010005 BRI E
Bolt
42 4 0416-016-00 A A 16 BS/A 16.7X23X1.5 IS0
seal
431 1 870F-1225200 R
Cover board
44 | 2 0105-000600025-65 | A 7~ A R A Sk 42 4T M6 X 25 GB/T70. 1 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
45| 1 870Q-1208104 7K 73 B AR e 5343578
Prefilter element
46 | 1 T0416-060005 R
Clamp

70




§/0Q01.12. ot z% POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM

. 7\ Y- N\
R/ 7 ¢ 7 » b S = > :
0\: D& il > SN\ W) J 5
< j
/7 A Sl AN B2 PN o %w\ow\%u
vin iy § 7 2 S ORI .,“,Li /2 n,\/u o,
S h & N /= R
5 = g S é

71



870Q01.12.631 /1% 24t POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM

FEl #HE ZHES £ HAE #VE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 [870Q-1208100 S R B
Diesel engine
2 1 [870F-1216100A JPRCE
Coupling
3 4 10105-001600050-84 |/~ [EIH: SLIg4T M16X50 GB/T 70.1 | 10.9-i&7a%
Bolt
4 8  |870Q-1206001 KA IR
Connecting disc
5 12 10404-010-05 P T 10 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
6 12 10401-010-05 5L 58 ] 10 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer
7 2 [0206-001000040-65 |/~ F k2 te M10X40 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
8 10 [0206-001000035-65 |/~ f ki te M10X35 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

2




§/0Q01.12./7&E&4% SUSPENSION SYSTEM

<+ O O~ oo

73



870Q01.12.752 B &% SUSPENSION SYSTEM

FEl HE SHES E s i
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 4 0204-001600150-84 |/~ ff Sk i A4 M16X 150 GB/T5782 | 10.9 ik
Bolt
2 4 |860-1207001 AR A
Washer
3 4 |860J-1207200A IR
Shock absorber
4 1 [870Q-1207100A o i S 4R
Front support-LH
5 4 1860J-1207300 IR
Shock absorber
6 4 |870F-1217001 ]
Washer
7 4 10404-016-05 P JE 16 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
8 4 10303-160-65 LAY A 7S A X 0 B M16 GB/T889. 1 10 ZnNi
Nut
9 14 [0206-001200040-84 |75 ff Sk i A4 M12X40 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 X w®
Bolt
10| 14 [0401-012-05 L5 H 12 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
11| 14 [0404-012-05 T JE] 12 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
12 1 [870Q-1207300 FoJa > 38
Rear support-LH
13 1 [870Q-1207400 VEIEh &
Rear support—RH
14 1 [870Q-1207200A VEEIpR

Front support—RH

74




3/0Q01.12.8 &atat ENGINE SPARE PART

75



870Q01.12.8 X 5h1¥l &1 ENGINE SPARE PART

FEl #HE ZHES £ HAE #VE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 4 10204-001000105-84 [/~ i Sk 22 M10X105 GB/T 5782| 10.9 X7 %
Bolt
2 8  10404-010-05 P T 10 GB/T 97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
3 1 |870Q-1208001A A
Fan
4 1 [853K-1208001 I SIES
Hot water stop valve
5 1 |T1002-040009 bk
Union nipple
6 3 10206-001000025-65 |/~ f Sk #2442 M10X25 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
7 4 |0401-010-05 5L 58 1 ] 10 GB/T 93 7ZnNi
Spring washer
8 4 0206-000800025-65 |/~ f Sk #Z 2 M8X 25 GB/T 5783 8.8 7ZnNi
Bolt
9 4 |0401-008-05 5L 8 1 ] 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
10 4 10404-008-05 P T 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
11 1 [870Q-1208200 LIRS RS
Bracket
12 1 [870Q-1208111 ML JE S 5399594
Oil-filter element
13 1 [870Q-1208103 Je 3972384
Belt
14 1 [0206-001000060-65 |/~ ff S hE ke M10X60 GB/T 5783
Bolt
15 1 [858-0500008 JEAR
Board
16 1 |870Q-1208002 &
Cushion
17 1 [870Q-1208121 SE g 5262311
Fuel-filter element
18 1 |870Q-1208102 KL 5318117
Alternator
19 1 |870Q-1208101 EE ML 5345288
Starting motor
20 1 [889-1205007 R
Clamp

76




8/0Q01.12 9EREENAZAIR—CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

(i



870Q01.12.9F HEZEN. RS AIR-CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

FEl #HE ZHES £ HAE i
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 7 10206-001000035-65 |/~ f Sk #2442 M10X35 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 11 |0401-010-05 5L 58 1 ] 10 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
3 11 |0404-010-05 P T 10 GB/T 97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
4 4 10204-000800100-84 |7~ ff Sk hE4e M8X 100 GB/T 5782 | 10.9 iA7i%
Bolt
5 5 |0401-008-05 5L 8 ] 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
6 5 10404-008-05 P T 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
7 1 [870Q-1209100 JEARHLSC SR
Compressor bracket
8 1 [870D-1202001 T TR AR
Bolt
9 2 |0306-100-45 LAY f R B M10 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Washer
10 1 [0206-000800020-84 |7~ i S 2 M8X20 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 iAmi%
Bolt
11 1 [870Q-1210200 (SR
Bracket
12 1 |870D-1202002 gk B
Block
13 1 [0401-012-05 5L 58 1 ] 12 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
14 2 |0306-120-45 LU f 2 B M12 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
15 1 [0206-001000045-84 |/~ ff S hE ke M10X45 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 X%
Bolt
16 1 [870Q-1210002 R Rz
Belt
17 1 |870Q-1210001 &g
Strap wheel
18 2 10204-001000120-84 |7~ ff Sk hE4e M10X 120 GB/T 5782| 10.9 i&7i%
Bolt
19 2 |0403-010-05 KHE] 10 GB/T 96. 1 ZnNi
Big Washer
20 1 [0206-001000025-84 |/~ ff S hE ke M10X25 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 X w%®
Bolt

78




8/0Q01.12. 10=REENAZAIR—CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

79



870Q01.12.10 FRE SN RS

AIR-CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

FEl #HE ZHES £ HAE i
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 7 10206-001000035-65 |/~ f Sk #2442 M10X35 GB/T 5783 | 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 11 |0401-010-05 5L 58 1 ] 10 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
3 11 |0404-010-05 P T 10 GB/T 97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
4 4 10204-000800090-84 |7~ ff Sk hE 4 M8X90 GB/T 5782 | 10.9 i&mi%
Bolt
5 5 |0401-008-05 5L 8 ] 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
6 5 10404-008-05 P T 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
7 1 [870Q-1210100 JEARHLSC SR
Compressor bracket
8 1 [870D-1202001 T TR AR
Bolt
9 2 |0306-100-45 LAY f R B M10 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Washer
10 1 [0206-000800020-84 |7~ i S 2 M8X20 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 iAmi%
Bolt
11 1 [870Q-1210200 (SR
Bracket
12 1 |870D-1202002 gk B
Block
13 1 [0401-012-05 5L 58 1 ] 12 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
14 2 |0306-120-45 LU f 2 B M12 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
15 1 [0206-001000045-84 |/~ ff S hE ke M10X45 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 X%
Bolt
16 1 [870Q-1210002 R Rz
Belt
17 1 |870Q-1210001 &g
Strap wheel
18 2 10204-001000120-84 |7~ ff Sk hE4e M10X 120 GB/T 5782| 10.9 i&7i%
Bolt
19 2 |0403-010-05 KHE] 10 GB/T 96. 1 ZnNi
Big Washer
20 1 [0206-001000025-84 |/~ ff S hE ke M10X25 GB/T 5783 | 10.9 X w%®
Bolt

80




8/0Q01.12. 10=REENAZAIR—CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

81



870Q01.12.10 TR EZEN. RS AIR-CONDITIONED COMPRESSOR SYSTEM

e #%E FHES 2K Az #VE

NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

21 2 |0404-012-05 11 12 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

82




E135AF51.13.1 ‘P& 5 23 ¥ PLATFROM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

el & FHES B A% &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 |E135A7-1311100B LR
Main wiring harness
2 1 870Q-1311200 FRLYE 2 TT o 2228 Rk,
Main Switch Assembly
3 1 T0406-01121 Ve 24V
Scrubber
4 2 0211-000600012-65 | /N fA9k 2% Hjlg e M6X12 GB/T 5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
o 32 |0211-001000016-65  |/NFAik 2 HIIEHM: M10X 16 GB/T5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
6 15 |T0416-060006 e XJR-10-CLIP
Securing clip
7 6 T0416-060001 &40 XJR-7
Wire clip
8 3 T0416-06006 DT4x ) 2 he iR
DT fixing plate
9 2 [r0416-02101 H 24V
Electrical Horn
10 2 870P-1311002 W\ 22 it
Horn bracket
11 1 T0416-06104 B DT04-2P]
Diode
12 2 0211-000800016-65  [/NFfik % HilZ ke M8 X 16 GB/T5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
13 2 0401-008-05 A 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
14 2 0404-008-05 g 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
15 2 [0306-080-45 LRI F R M8 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Nut
16 1 T0405-010001 Ji e TAEST 24V/70W/H3
Work lamp
17 1 870P-1311302 SEEATE
Work lamp bracket
18 3 [r0416-06013 gk
Wire clip
19 8  [r0416-06012 gk
Wire clip
20 5  [10416-060004 4 XJR-19
Wire clip

83




E135AF51.13.1 ‘P& 5 23 ¥ PLATFROM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

Fe| #HE FHES Z R Mk #iE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 4 [10416-060002 Z4n XJR-10

Wire clip
22 3 T0416-060010 L4 7.6 X300

Cable ties

84



FT30ARST. 151 Fewakkia PLATFROM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

PRSXA P38xB £A #hB £hC PVCAEA

IRERRET AR

2
N DB
' B

85



870Q01.13.2 284723 B B ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR BOX

el & FHES B A% &

NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 870Q-1312310A LR A4
Electrical box

9 4 [0211-000800016-65 [ 4h95 2 i #4 M8X16 GB/T 5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

3 1 870Q-1312101A 5 il 3% AR AR
Controller plate

4 3 0112-000600016-65 |+ FHliyiskig4T M6X 16 GB/T 819.2 8.8 ZnNi
Screw

5 8 0110-000500020-65 [+~ kg4 M5X 20 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw

6 10 |0401-005-05 1 2 5 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring Washer

7 10 [0404-005-05 g 5 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

8 1 T0412-020005 P AR KZ3105
Extend Mode

9 2 {0110-000500030-65 |- Atk SLiBsT M5X 30 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw

10 1 T0415-11106 GPS & TZ24N
GPS Unit

11 1 T0415-21201 SIM
SIM card

12 4 0110-000300016-65 [+~ SkIg4T M3X 16 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw

13 4 0401-003-05 L 20 ] 3 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring Washer

14 4 |0404-003-05 g 3 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

15 6  |T0416-060008 L 3.6X150
Cable ties

16 1 870Q-1312400 Hh i H AR A
Central distribution box assembly label

17 1 870Q-1312001 HH R H A CREF518725
Central distribution box assemblyIncluding NO. 18725

18 1 870Q-1312410 Hh U L
Central distribution box

19 1 T0404-022002 T8 H 4k H 25 24V
Relay

20 13 |T0402-02303 LOALRES:
10A Fuse

86




870Q01.13.2 284723 B B ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR BOX

el & FHES B A% &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 T0402-02304 15ALRES
15A Fuse
29 1 T0402-02305 20ATRES
20A Fuse
23 1 T0402-02306 25ATRES v
25A Fuse
24 1 T0404-02526 T8 H 4k H 25 24V
Relay
25 4 T0404-02525 T8 H 4k H 2% 24V
Relay

87




S/0001.15.2 wsfxkik tLECIRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR BOX

U R

A V= =1/
/A d

— (/e

A
S

18 19 20 2122 23

17

16

88




870Q01.13.3 &K ZhHL K %3 B B ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE

Fe & FHES R ik #iE

NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 0211-001000016-65 |7~ Fk =2 g4 M10X 16 GB/T 5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

9 1 T0416-06013 e
Wire clip

3 1 835-1324001 RANHER L
Grounding wire

4 1 0206-001200020-65  |/NFkIZE ke M12X20 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

5 1 0401-012-05 L 4 ] 12 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer

6 1 |0404-012-05 SPH 12 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer

7 1 0206-001000016-65 |/ FkIZ ke M10X 16 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

8 1 0401-010-05 L 4 ] 10 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer

9 1 |0404-010-05 SPH 10 GB/T 97. 1 ZnNi
Washer

10 1 870Q-1313300A (ST
Start wiring harness

11 1 870Q-1313010 PELAL HL BH 2%
Resistor

89




S/0Q01.15. Sxataasxk A LECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE

)
; T . %.
BHeR4 S 1% A<
Platform Earthing 3 "
T ¥ -
K ¢ .
: , 0® ) A: > &
: @ -. o9 © © OE
PG N /) S e
Starting Motor §) \\ H 1S AN e
. '_ @ : » ==
- > 1> Kudl
‘ \ Alternator
RAEEE 11
(3= e =)

90



870Q01.13.4 & Hith 23 S BATTERY ASSEMBLY

Fe & FHES R ik #iE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 E135A2-1314010A LRIy 742 (G ET)
Anode wire

2 1 0206-000600016-63  |/~HIkIR#: M6 16 GB/T 5783 8.8 7n.D
Bolt

3 1 0401-006-03 S 6 GB/T 93 70D
Spring washer

4 1 0404-006-03 Rl 6 GB/T 97.1 7. D
Washer

5 I [870Q-1314050 & 6. 7)
Wire to the battery

6 2 T0416-090002 AR E
Cathode sheath

7 2 T0416-080002 FHHIEKRTE
Anode sheath

8 2 T0413-02106 Lt 6-QW-120HD
Battery

9 1 870Q-1314040 B AARATT
Cathode wirell

10 1 870Q-1314030 AR (726)
Cathode wirel

11 1 870P-1314001 5 I R bR R FLANR3/Q195
Battery rubber plate

12 2 870P-1314010 It 5 1 Fiert
Stick

13 2 0404-010-03 R gErLiE
Washer

14 2 0401-010-03 AR
Spring washer

15 2 0306-100-43 BLAVEL - bs M10 GB/T 6170 8 7n.D
Nut

91



S/0Q01.15.4 FewkiRRaBATTERY ASSEMBLY

EL S

BRINE +

LR



E135F51.13.5% 3 = R, %235 & it ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB

Fe & FHES R ik #iE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 T0406-05221 R ]
Wiper
9 3 T0405-012002 B TAEAT 24V
Work lamp
3 1 T0408-01121 RURH S 24V
Cigarette
4 1 E135A5-1315130 HREIT SR
CAB lamp wiring harness
5 1 T0412-07131 KA T
Engine control panel
6 10 [0404-004-05 - 4 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
7 10 0401-004-05 i F ] 4 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring Washer
8 10 |0110-000400012-65 [ FHlis S d@%T M4X 12 GB/T818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw
9 1 T0409-020001 e AR 2
Radiogram antenna
10 1 T0405-04221 T 24V
Warning lamp
11 2 |0206-001000025-65 | 4h 3 hzs M10X 25 GB/T 5783
Bolt
12 1 T0416-04002 e T S
Caution light bracket
13 2 0401-010-05 14 10 GB/T 93
Spring washer
14 2 [0404-010-05 S 10 GB/T 97.1
Washer
15 2 [0306-100-45 VH 5 i M10 GB/T 6170
Nut
16 1 T0405-13221 Tikr
Cab lamp
17 2 T0409-06203 7 A i
Cover speaker
18 2 T0409-15101 Yiias
Speaker
19 1 T0409-01410 W Bl
Radio
20 8 0404-005-05 R gErLiE 5 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

93




E135F51.13.5% 3 = R, %235 & it ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB

Fe & FHES R ik #iE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 8 0401-005-05 WA 5 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring Washer
22 8 0110-000500012-65 | T FHl#E SLuRET M5X 12 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw
23 1 E135A6-1315200 TFR R (J7'524732)
Switch assembly
24 3 T0401-05303 it
Cover board
25 8 T0401-05302 r i) BLHE 42
Middle Single Frame
26 1 T0401-050016 WIRIT IR
Warning lamp Switch
27 1 T0401-05230 PN R SIS
Syringe switch
28 1 T0401-050002 PSCLTRIPISS
Two—speed Wiper Switch
29 1 T0401-050015 Ja TAEXTIF R
Rear lamp switch
30 2 T0401-05237 TAEST IR
Lamp switch
31 2 T0401-05301 322 B AE S
Side Single Frame
32 1 870Q-1315300 A 2 I
Minitor assembly
33 1 T0412-020003 B IR as
Minitor
34 1 870Q-1315330 A [ e A
Fixing Plate
35 1 870Q-1315110B L ESS YN
CAB wiring harness
36 1 870Q-1315120 DGR IR AR 2R

Sun sensor wiring harness

94




E150FoT. 15,08k ERA%EEK ELECIRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB

31 30 291282726 2524

95



870Q01.13.63 M58 S L3 B ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY OF CONTROL BOX

el & FHES B A% &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 810H-1300101 E B IT AR
Scutcheon
2 1 T0401-04401 FA AR TT o
Start key switch
3 2 T0414-01021 2034 DT04-2P
Socket
4 2 T0414-01022 2 W-2P
Latch fitting
o 4 T0414-09116 164541 1060-16-0122
Contact pin
6 8  |T0416-060008 L 3.6X150
Cable ties

96




3/0Q01.15. 084w A%KERELECIRICAL ASSEMBLY OF CONTROL BOX




870P01.13.73) B 4T B K %3 5 i BOOM LAMP ASSEMBLY

Fe & FHES R ik #iE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 2 0211-001200050-84  |7/NFAVE == MR M12X50 GB/T 5789 10.9 k7 E
Bolt
2 2 853K-1310110 B ITHER
Lamp bracket
3 2 T0405-010001 i TAELT 24V
Lamp
4 2 T0416-060008 FL 3.6X150
Cable ties
5 1 870P-1310110A Il PARE TN
Boom lamp harness
6 12 0211-001000016-63 [/~ Fk =% g4 M10X 16 GB/T 5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
7 12 [T0416-060001 1| XJR-07
Wire clip
8 12 T0416-060006 JEALR XJR-10-CLIP

Securing clip

98




37/0P01.135. /e azkEs BOOM LAMP ASSEMBLY

99



870Q01.13.8 Y & JF o< 23 B B MAINS SWITCH ASSEMBLY

Fe & FHES R ik #iE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 4 0211-000600012-65  [/NFATA=IHIE M6X 12 GB/T 5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 1 870Q-1311201 A
Cover board
3 1 T0401-020001 SRZILENPISS
Main switch
4 2 0110-000500040-65 |- S 4T M5X40 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw
5 6 0110-000500020-65 |+ "FAli# S h24T M5X20 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw
6 10 |0401-005-05 LA 5 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring Washer
7 14 10404-005-05 P 5 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
8 1 10402-01107 MGz Il 2% JAe
FMG fuse
9 1 70402-05103 100A% 7 2% BK/AMG-100
100A Fuse
10 1 T0402-06105 PRM - 475 1B 3% 3T701-1AN3325
PFM two fuse unit
11 6 0110-000400025-65 |- S 4T M4X25 GB/T 818
Screw
12 6 0401-004-05 if 3 F ] 4 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring Washer
13 6 0404-004-05 T 4 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
14 4 0211-001000016-65  |/NfAE =1 M10X 16 GB/T 5789 8.8 7nNi
Bolt
15 2 T0416-06105 e/ K o) DT04-2PJ0
Diode
16 3 T0404-012003 2k i 38 JQX100-24AD
Relay
17 9 T0416-06006 DT4x ) 2 i
DT fixing plate
18 4 0112-000600016-65 |-y sk 4T M6X 16 GB/T 819.2 8.8 ZnNi
Screw
19 1 E135A2-1311220 2% 2R
Relay bracket
20 1 T0416-06201 2 HLBH.

Terminal resistance

100




870Q01.13.8 Y & JF o< 23 B B MAINS SWITCH ASSEMBLY

Fe & FHES R ik #iE

NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

21 3 T0416-06104 2 DT04-2P]
Diode

22 1 E135A2-1311210 PAPEEEN
Switch box

23 4 0110-000500030-65 |7 fif S MB 4T M5X 30 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw

24 4 0306-050-45 1RSI B M5 GB/T 6170 8 ZnNi
Nut

25 4 0404-003-05 ST 3 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

26 4 0401-003-05 L 4 ] 3 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring Washer

27 4 0110-000300016-65 |7 fif M2 4T M3X 16 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Screw

28 1 T0402-07101 W it 185050P
Fuse

29 1 T0703-010007 SRR PSR AR
Main switch label

30 1 870Q-1311202B DT #5 HE i

DT connector seat board

101




S/0Q071.15. 0wl Txgkism MAINS SWITCH ASSEMBLY

102



E135AF51.13.93% & 1328 B S A SRELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK

Fe & FHES R ik #iE
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 5 0211-000500012-63  |7/NFVE == MR M5X 12 GB/T5789 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

2 1 T0411-15216 WA A5 2 (L=800MM)
Level sensor

3 7 T0416-06006 DT Ja 2 it
DT Fixing plate

4 17 0211-001000016-63  |/NFAiZ = THige M10X16 GB/T 5789 8.8 7n.D
Bolt

5 10 T0416-060006 RV XJR-10-CLIP
Securing clip

6 9 T0416-060002 ESE Il XJR-10
Wire clip

7 1 T0411-10110 THIEHRAE TR
0il filter alarm switch

8 3 0416-014-00 Y G5 14 BS/A14.7X 21X 1.5 IS0
Combinatory washer

9 1 T0411-11205 i A A PEJM14X 1.5
Templiture sensor

10 2 T0411-060001 iVIPIFS
Pressure switch

11 1 T0416-060001 ZAn XJR-7
Wire clip

12 2 T0416-06104 it DT04-2P]
Diode

103




E130AFOT. 1S OEmEe ARAELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK




ET39AF0T.15.12 #4BELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING

DIAGRAM

e 23 zﬂ"-._—@
m sxax [D0 v
‘ y —
(e | nlij:ﬂu ot — - @m 7 'lll'_—@

(27
E700-1312400 #AEASAR Kz3105 [z | u'./.i_\ X2
53 e B % smeanmen @S __
. e M=
xﬂgﬁ GH|[ABCDEFGH|[AB Hl[a3 134561 26 T -r-u"uJ ¥l o
v uu 8354796 N
. S B Mﬁ%%ﬁiﬁ%ﬁ? I B
go 553 SISSSSS $5. gF $ 85 SSSERSS||SS SRSeRS[|as Sany adias
=2 2 3 A 2emasse 288 suT = my Ssssu==SlSs SOSCST-RIsm = ﬁﬂ’m o1
- K R S T T T & i [
1233678901RRB lllm_ﬁ
xme
:55@*55'55;5- 2 —]
| |TTT|TT|TT| |
[T
oy
PP
0op oloa]e alo E %z}:‘
w_fofto s i —| — = —
: : \ EEERAA E
1 Frunda (23 wem
Xen lll—g g 2]
CofE e |
B — T ____"197—<se ¥
s o |23 e —— ’7 - Wh 13 185
v |/ [BE — : B 15 8T ‘
I 103 /869 [| 269
— 53 4/h—
Ll e P 9 Wi— =
E:@@: ::"55)1'.
‘ ncn:r'u'“
m Eu” ’-J‘:
l- B
. 8)
M= - -
[i?(] %? %T i ‘ QSF3.8T 3454
- 32 323 2= 2
LYY o
Q 8
‘ ! | 10— [5
| it
XHMQ]"_
f I—n /3 mt“ .
: il -
L =
8 | 835-1324001 Raides / \— ) J
7 | 8700-1314040 FeARAL
6 | 8700-1314030 Feharsl i _—
9 | 8700-1314030 P, e -
4 | E135A2-13140104 | #emEss 0
3 | 870P-1310110A #RIEX e
2 | 8700-1313300A RA%X
1 | E135A7-1311100B | 4%
Ml B % pALs] -

i

Hn

Hn



Fe| #iE T KT % B FAE I
1 1 870P-0701000 g AR
Cab main body
2 1 898-0705003 [IEEL:®S
Rubber cushion
3 1 870P-0705001 (IREE
Glass of the forward window
4 4 0211-001200020-65 VaVitr Ak ves M12X 20 GB/T5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
5 6 0110-000600012-65 T A SR AT M6X12 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
6 1 870P-0700010 MTE SCHEIR
Air flue tie strap
7 6 0206-001200040-84 VAViiE N 1id M12X 40 GB/T 5783 [10.9 &Ew %
Bolt
8 1 870P-0700090 W%
Guests scroll
9 1 898-0705009 T e %
Adhesive tape
10 1 860E-0700110 JE B
Rearview mirror assembly
11 1 898-0700100 BT A
Window
12 2 898-0700010A R
Rubber washer
13 1 898-0700201 MEEF
Handrail
14 1 870-0705008 77 )5 3 H
Left-after window glass
15 1 870P-0700081 P ST
Fire extinguisher support
16 1 870P-0705002 J5 Y
After window glass
17 1 898-0705007 ST A3
Adhesive tape
18 1 T0815-020001 e A
Hammer of flee for one’s life
19 1 870P-0705006 THUH B
Top window glass
20 2 0211-000800020-65 NAER L R M8 X 20 GB/T 5789 8.8 7ZnNi
Bolt
21 3 0211-001000016-65 INFRVE A T A M10X 16 GB/T5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
22 1 898-0703100A T £k
Transom window main body
23 1 898-0706600 T 8t
Lock of the transom window
24 1 898-0703003 T
Handrail

106







25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

12

12

12

12

0105-000500030-65

898-0703010

0501-016020-05

853D-0700029

870P-0705011

898-0700001

0110-000500012-65

0206-000800025-65

0401-008-05

0404-008-05

860E-0700021

0211-000600020-65

0206-001600070-84

898-0700210

870P-0700080

0117-000480022-63

0110-000600010-63

7S A B Sk AT
Bolt

atis

Pneumatic spring
TF 4

Split pin
GPSHI

GPS shrouding
338

Right window glass
R ) ] 2 AR

Biper blade retaining plate
TR R IRET
Bolt

N A SRR R

Bolt

S

Spring washer
T

Washer

57K

Water pipe

7N FE 2 TR A
Bolt

N A SRR R

Bolt

HMETFALE
Handrail subassembly
HERA T

Abat vent
TR Sk E BT
Bolt
TR R IRET
Bolt

M5X30 GB/T70.1

1.6X20 GB/T91

M5X12 GB/T 818

M8X25 GB/T 5783

8 GB/T 93

8 GB/T 97.1

M6X20 GB/T 5789

MI6X70 GB/T 5783

ST4.8X22 GB/T 845

M6 X 10

8.8 ZnNi

ZnNi

8.8 ZnNi

8.8 ZnNi

ZnNi

ZnNi

8.8 ZnNi

10.9 Fw¥

8.8 7Zn.D

AFE

108







Fra | A TS 4 PR ik H/E

1 1 898-0702100 T
Door frame assembly

2 1 898-0702001 11T Bea
Glass of door

3 2 898-0704000 I 1B A
Gemel

4 12 0404-012-05 T4k ] 12 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

5 12 0401-012-05 L [ 12 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer

6 9 0206-001200025-65 [/~ ff1 kgt M12X25 GB/T 5783 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

7 1 898-0706500 TE LB
Buckle of lock

8 2 895-0707010 I EEGRES
Lock assembly

9 1 898-0702011 '] E s 1
Glass of door I

10 1 898-0702013 M
Rubber seal strip

11 1 898-0702030 T3l i HME
Move window outline border

12 1 898-0702012 WERCEZE
Glass of door II

13 3 0112-000600016-65 |+ AT KR4 M6X 16 GB/T819. 2 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

14 3 898-0700002 iy
Washer

15 1 898-0700003 SRR
Plastic flap

16 1 898-0702005 B
Rubber cover

17 1 898-0702020 TN HLTF
Handrail

18 2 0211-001200025-65 |75 fik 2 TH B2 M12X25 GB/T5789 |8.8 7ZnNi
Bolt

19 1 810S-0700015 RAZ T
Bumper [

20 11 0110-000500012-65 |-+ fli % kW4T M5X 12 GB/T818 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

21 3 0206-000600025-65 |/~ f kgt M6X25 GB/T 5783 |8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

22 3 0401-006-05 L3 4 6 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer

23 3 0404-006-05 TP 6 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi

110




211 CAB DOOR

8/0P.28.7 4k

AN
/,/V SN\
\\ /// AN //

AN Y/ /
S




24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

898-0706200

898-0706110

830D-1010001

898-0702003

898-0706001

8105-0700016

898-0706300

898-0706400

898-0702004

0211-000600020-65

898-0702002

898-0702000

898-0706130

898-0706120

898-0706140

898-0706160

898-0706150

Washer

SE N BT
Concatenation Handrail
WAL T

Handle
ST

Bolt

18 i AR

Door lock cover plate
R

key

PRAZIT

Bumper

SE B

Lock

X T8

Lock

11 B 2%
Adhesive tape
N AR TH R
Bolt

Adhesive tape
WEERES

Cab door assembly
BN

Lock catch
Bl

Lock body

H =k
Tapered end
B

Lock cylinder
AT

Handle

M6X20 GB/T5789

8.8 ZnNi

112




211 CAB DOOR

8/0P.28.7 4k

AN
/,/V SN\
\\ /// AN //

AN Y/ /
S




e HE | FEMES % ik H/E

1 1 898-0705005 % e 2%
Rubber cushion

2 4 0211-000800025-65 |75 fik 2 THI B2 M8X 25 GB/T5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

3 1 885-0700170 0 2 i P e
Left lock of move window

4 2 898-0707010 feigke
Left pulley

5 4 0105-000600020-65 |47~ A [E A Sk 24T M6 20 GB/T70. 1 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

6 2 898-0707001 T
Handle

7 2 898-0707030 VERIEE
Right pulley

8 1 885-0700160 0% 2 Bt
Right lock of move window

9 1 898-0705004 Tl i e 3
Glass of move window

10 2 0211-000600020-65 |7 A1¥E == H IR 42 M6X 20 GB/T5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

11 1 898-0707020 FETER
Left pulley holder

12 4 0112-000600016-65 [+ yikig4T M6X 16 GB/T 819. 2 8.8 7ZnNi
Bolt

13 2 898-0700302 B w IR AL
Rubber

14 1 898-0700301 P A
Right guide rail corner

15 14 0211-000800016-65 |7~ A1y =4 IR 42: M8X 16 GB/T5789 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

16 1 898-0700330 Ir R A
Left guide rail corner

17 1 898-0700300 SR
Guide rail attachment

18 1 870P-0700070 JAERR A J SR
Left-after riser plate holder

19 1 870P-0700100 J FEAR LA
Backseat plate assembly

20 2 0110-000600012-65 |-+ fli % kbR 4T M6 X 12 GB/T 818 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

21 12 0206-000600025-65 |/~ f kgt M6X 25 GB/T 5783 8.8 7ZnNi
Bolt

22 12 0401-006-05 L3 4 6 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer

23 12 0404-006-05 TP 6 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi

114




8/0P.28.5 @%% CAB OVERTURN WINDOW COMPONENT




24

25

26

27

870P-0700040

898-0707000

898-0707100

898-0700050

Washer

Hitk

Hang board

T w2 AT

The overturn window assembly
(HEaTIRRIN

The overturn window main body
Rubber

T

Balancer

116




8/0P.28.5 @%% CAB OVERTURN WINDOW COMPONENT




5 | i FHES % i JA HIE
1 1 870P-2812021 K& A
Scuttle trim
2 1 898-0708016 BI04
Front—top trim
3 1 870P-2812019 JaTi
Back peak
4 1 870P-2812013 A Ji SERERAR
LR stand column
5 56 |0117-000480016-63 R B Sk 1 BURET ST4.8X 16 GB/T845 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
6 1 898-0708410 RS
Storage box assembly
7 4 |898-0708104 H RO
Air outlet
8 2 898-0708405 R4
Sponge
9 3 1002-080-03 KUK 22 5 i ds0 Q672 7n.D
Hoop
10 1 898-0708013 R ST
Left middle up stand column
11 1 870P-2812011 WS PE & 75X 1000 (S fh)
Ripple pipe
12 1 898-0708404 Vas Yk
Left dopant box lunch
13 1 870P-2812016 A
Cushion
14 1 898-0708012 B
Cover
15 1 870P-2812009 BEEL
Plank
16 1 898-0708011 e R SLEE
Left middle down stand column
17 2 0110-000400012-65 TR A SRR AT M4X 12 GB/T818 8.8 7Zn.Ni
Bolt
18 1 898-0708502 Jre
Air flue shade
19 6 870P-2812014 HiE YC898H111iH
Washer
20 6 0110-000500020-65 R A S RAT ST3.5X 13 GB/T845 8.8 Zn.Ni
Bolt
21 45 |853K-2812090 el
plastic cap
22 1 870P-2812004 WaUE PE ¢ 65X 1650
Ripple pipe
23 2 1002-070-03 KUK 22 5 e 4 d70 Q672 7n.D
Hoop
24 1 870P-2812005 WBUE PE 65X 1200
Ripple pipe
25 1 853K-2812016 YR %%
Adhesive tape
26 3 853K-2812015 K
Air outlet
27 1 870P-2812101 IEGY:]
Dominate box
28 1 898-0708110 JH K L
Ashtray
29 1 870P-2812003 A
Offside all round
30 1 870P-2812002 &
Meter protection cover
31 1 870P-2812080 I AL S 4
Munting plate assembly
32 1 870P-2812007 WEUE PE ¢ 75X 500
Ripple pipe
33 1 898-0708401 VEE Yk
Right dopant box lunch
34 8 0117-000350013-63 il Sk B BORAT ST4.2X 13 GB/T 845 8.8 7Zn.D

118




N =SSN,

&P

Bt

8/0P.28.4 whks INNER PLATE SUBASSEMBLY




35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

870P-2812017

870P-2812006

870P-2812022

860E-0708009

1001-025-90

870P-2812018

870P-2812015

853L-2812004

853K-2812012

853K-2812002

853K-2812029

0110-000600012-65

870F-0200015

0403-006-05

0306-060-45

Bolt

R
Air—condition cover
A J5 SEAEARR
Right stand column
w R
Cold-blast air pipe
KM 2)
Cloakroom draw
Wik

Hoop

W\ R

Horn cover
THl&

Mobile phone
WITFER

Cover plate
EiLE

plastic cap
M5+ 3

M5 circlip
A E
Platen sheathed
A S RET
Bolt

HBIRIE

Rubber cap
KA

Washer
LRI R B
Nut

d25 JB/T8870

I~ FA5: 500K

M6X 12 GB/T 818

6 GB/T 96. 1

M6 GB/T 6170

8.8 Zn.Ni

ZnNi

8 ZnNi

120




N =SSN,

&P

Bt

8/0P.28.4 whks INNER PLATE SUBASSEMBLY




E135F51.05.1 EEREFR 1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1

FE| HE FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 6 0206-000400016-63 Nk R M4x16 GB/T5783
Bolt

2 6 0401-004-03 L S ] 4 GB/T93
Spring washer

3 1 853K-0505300 it e 20 S A
Air cleaner

1 12 0206—-000800020-63 AVEPS. ¢ M8x20 GB/T5783
Bolt

5 12 0101-008-03 L] 8 GB/T93
Spring washer

6 1 870-0501310A IOy 2 55
Oil-intake flange top

7 2 0601-016500100-30 OTE A 3% 5+ 1] 165x1 NBR-90
0 seal ring

8 1 870P—-0505200 Ry 1 i A
Oil-intake filter assembly

9 1 870-0504001 ]2 22 5
Oil-return flange top for

10 1 870-0504200 [ D VLA S B
Oil-return filter assembly

11 1 860-0513001 TR
Rubber mat

12 1 860A-0513500 RALTE SRR
Liquidometer assembly

13 1 E135A5-0505100 MHEIEREN
0il tank body

14 1 0416-033-00 ke R SErlicl BS/A 33. 7x42x2 TS0
Combinatory washer

15 1 8010521003 M
Plug

122




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1

£139F01.00.1 FeRER4T

e

/

\ME!zmill . \»/@ _

/
/)
/
/ -~

2R / 20\

A
=

< 0O

123



870Q01.05.2 FEEREFRF2 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2

FE| #E FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 10 0604-002370350-30 OTEAG e 4% 35+ 1] 23.7X3.5 NBR-90- IS0
0 seal ring
2 2 870-0500027 IEECDS
Bolt joint
3 5 0604-001780240-30 OTE ARG i 4% 5+ 1] 17.8X 2. 4 NBR-90-1S0
0 seal ring
4 3 860A—-0500003 IEECDS
Bolt joint
5 3 870-0500014 HHk
Bolt joint
6 5 810M-0500001 [ENEEDSS
Square joint
7 2 860A—-0500037 HHk
Bolt joint
8 1 870F-0507000 V% 22 B 1]
Multi-change valve
9 1 870P-0516200 el
valve stents
10 1 870-0500005 HEek
Bolt joint
11 1 0604-002870350-30 OTEAZ I % 1 1] 28.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO
0 seal ring
12 1 885-0500001 Bk
Bolt joint
13 1 860P—-0511002 —iEdek SCC-30W
Tee joint
14 1 860A-0500005 Bk
Bolt joint
15 1 860A-0500004 Bk
Bolt joint
16 1 870-0500027 Bk
Bolt joint
17 8 0401-016-05 TR 16 GB/T 93 7nNi
Spring washer
18 8 0404-016-05 1 16 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
19 8 0206-001600040-65 AV B Y M16X40 GB/T5783 [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
20 1 T0101-010014 Bk
Bolt joint

124




870Q01.05.2 FEEREFRF2 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2

e | #E ZHES % R v &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 870-0500021 Bk
Bolt joint
22 1 850-0500014 HEk
Bolt joint

125




8/0Q01.00.2 *ekEA%2 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2




E135AF01.05.3 JEEREZR 3 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3

FE| #E FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 8560-0500002 EIRGIERER RS S
Square joint

2 5 0604-004722353-30 OTEAZ e 4% d5+ 1] 47.22X3.53 NBR-90 IS0
O seal ring

3 4 885-0549000 LA
flange assembly

4 16 0105-001200035-65 W7 A AT SR T M12X35 GB/T70.1 |8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

5 1 853K-6500001 WAMRA E Hk
Bolt joint

6 3 0116-027-00 9 B 2 27 BS/A27.7X36X2 1SO
Combinatory washer

7 3 870-0500007 HHk
Bolt joint

8 1 856C-0500011 R 18]
Back pressure valve

9 2 1003-078-00 W ik 78 SAE J1508
Hoop

10 1 870Q-0500002 R
Cloth inserted hose

11 1 870P-0501400A JHUFE HH A A
Steel pipe assembly

12 8 0206-001600040-65 AYiiPN M16X40 GB/T5783 (8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

13 8 0401-016-05 S ER ] 16 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer

14 8 0404-016-05 P 16 GB/T 97. 1 7nNi
Washer

15 2 0602-006985353-30 OTUAG I % 1 ] 69. 85X 3. 53 NBR-90
O seal ring

16 10 0206-001200035-65 VAV Py Y i M12X35 GB/T 5783 |8.8 7nNi
Bolt

17 9 0401-012-05 R 12 GB/T 93 7nNi
Spring washer

18 5 0404-012-05 Y-l 12 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer

19 4 0206-001000025-65 AYiiPN i M10X25 GB/T5783 [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

20 4 0401-010-05 R B 10 GB/T93 ZnNi

Spring washer

127




E135AF01.05.3 JEEREZR 3 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3

FE| #E FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 4 0404-010-05 “FHE 10 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
22 1 870P-0500008 5] B S i Q2358
Bending-Plate
23 1 870P-0500007 EIN:ES
Return fuel block
24 1 T0101-010014 HHk
Bolt joint
25 1 870P-0501600 G
Back pressure valve
26 1 T0202-050005 JB A R
Hose assembly
27 1 E135A7-0552000 i En
Oil pump
28 12 0206—-001600015-81 YD M16X45 GB/T5783 [10.9 L7 %
Bolt
29 1 858-0500029 Bk
Bolt joint
30 3 0604-001780240-30 OTE G % ot ] 17.8X2. 4 NBR-90 ISO
O seal ring
31 6 0604-002499353-30 OTEAG I % 1 b 24.99X 3. 53 NBR-90 IS0
O seal ring
32 2 855-0529000 UL
flange assembly
33 8 0105-001000030-84 WS F AT S R T M10X30 GB/T 70.1 [10.9 A7 %
Bolt
34 2 870Q-0500003 B ALk
flange joint
35 1 820-0500004 hE SE
Plug
36 1 0416-010-00 EERE R S el
Combinatory washer
37 1 870Q-0501100 TR MU
Steel pipe assembly
38 1 870B-0553000A Il Dk AL
Slewing motor
39 2 0604-002370350-30 OJEAZ IR % 1/ el 23.7X3.5 NBR-90 IS0
O seal ring
40 2 870-0500005 Bk
Bolt joint

128




E135AF01.05.3 JEEREZR 3 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3

FE| #E FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 2 860A—-0500003 IEECDS
Bolt joint
42 4 850-0500003 IEREE DS
Square joint
43 16 0206—-001000030-84 AV i M10X35 GB/T5783 [10.9 iAw%
Bolt
44 4 892A-0525000 Rk ek o
flange assembly
15 1 870P-0513000 B /N R Bk

Steel pipe assembly

16 3 870P-0500003 EPR
pipe clame

17 6 0206—-000800025-65 AV BN 3¢ 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

18 1 870P-0511000 Bl K s BN

Steel pipe assembly

129




t130AF0T.05.8 FeaBa4S HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3

%
&

NN\ A4

130



870Q01.05.4 3£ &;

EZ %4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4

FE| HE FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 T0201-020090 JB A K

Hose assembly
2 1 870Q-0500030 JBE

Hose assembly
3 1 T0201-020087 JBE K

Hose assembly
1 1 870Q-0500010 JB A K

Hose assembly
5 1 T0201-0200341 JB A

Hose assembly
6 1 T0201-0100041 JB A R

Hose assembly
7 1 T0201-020085 [l g=95Y27

Hose assembly
8 1 T0201-0410003 [l §=95¥27

Hose assembly
9 1 T0202-030003 JBE K

Hose assembly
10 1 T0202-030004 JBE K

Hose assembly
11 1 870Q-0500020 JB A

Hose assembly
12 1 870Q-0500010 JB A K

Hose assembly
13 1 T0202-030001 JBOE R

Hose assembly
14 1 T0202-030002 JBO Rk

Hose assembly
15 2 T0201-020084 JB A Rk

Hose assembly
16 2 T0201-020040 JB A K

Hose assembly
17 1 870F-0502600 JB A

Hose assembly
18 1 870-0543000 JBE A

Hose assembly
19 1 T0201-020086 JBE A

Hose assembly

131




%4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4

AN

8/0Q01.00.4 Faik

Y/
Y
/./\ \# A M.uxb <
SN,
(L)X

ﬁ:

X %

v/ /V -

a0
XS S Y

¢ '
A\ X\“\w\
9%

E R/ 3
g
( \ N
K
)

/)

- h—o %\wﬂiﬂ
\v AAC)S B

@..d.\“\

@/




870P01.75 ITiERE BWE R4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS

Fs HE FHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 16 0206—-001000030-65 AYi B i M10X 30 GB/T5783 [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
2 4 892A-0525000 LA
flange assembly
3 4 0604-002499353-30 OTEAZ i 4% d5+ 1] 24.99% 3. 53 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
1 1 870-7508000 [EEEZESS
Central slewing joint
5 3 06041-001080210-30 OTEAZ e 3% 5 1] 10. 8% 2.1 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
6 3 860A-8500003 HHk
Bolt joint
7 1 870-7500002 —imdEk
Tee joint
8 3 0601-001780210-30 OTE A e 3% 35 1] 17.8% 2.1 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
9 3 820-0500034 Bk
Bolt joint
10 1 885-0500013 —imdEk
Tee joint
11 2 870P-7502100 JB A
Hose assembly
12 2 T0201-010020 JB A
Hose assembly
13 2 T0202-020022 JB A
Hose assembly
14 2 T0201-020068 i §=95¥27
Hose assembly
15 4 0604-002339353-30 OTUAG I % 1 ] 23.39X3.53 NBR-90 TS0
0 seal ring
16 4 860A-0500001 Bk
Bolt joint
17 4 870C-7500004 Tk
Bolt joint
18 2 870P-7501000 1T A
Traveling motor
19 2 870-7500001 BIRE
Rubber sleeve
20 4 820-7500006 fRIpE
Protective

133




870P01.75 ITiERE BWE R4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS

Fs HE FHES 2R A B

NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

21 4 0401-012-05 L 5 P 12 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer

22 4 0206-001200025-65 VLS. i M12X 25 GB/T5783 [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

23 16 0401-010-05 L ] 10 GB/T93 ZnNi

Spring washer

134




8/0P01./0 frekBkka% HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS

135



870P01.85.1 £ 5 IBHIMERS1 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 860C-0500006 e 7%
Plug
2 1 0604-001380240-30 OTEAZ e 4% d5+ 1] 13.8X2.4 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
3 21 0604-001080240-30 OTEAZ e 4% d5 1] 10. 8% 2.4 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
1 21 860A-8500003 HHk
Bolt joint
5 1 860-8538000 JB A
Hose assembly
6 3 870F-8511102 i £
Valve block
7 6 0602-001700265-30 OTE A 3% 5+ 1] 17X2.65 GB/T3152. 1 NBR-90
0 seal ring
8 6 0601-001080210-30 OTE A e 3% 35 1]
0 seal ring
9 2 870F-8511101 Bk |
joint
10 4 870F-8511103 e 11
joint
11 10 810M-0500002 HAREk
Square joint
12 4 810-0500031 —iEdek
Tee joint
13 1 870-8524000 JB A
Hose assembly
14 1 870-8500013 CIRGREREEE SN
Square joint
15 1 870-8537000 JB A
Hose assembly
16 1 801P-0513000 JB A K
Hose assembly
17 1 870-8519000A JB A
Hose assembly
18 1 895-8500001 PR S Bk
Internal tread joint
19 1 T0309-010003 AL

Shuttle valve

136




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1

3/0P01.80.1 ZehiEA% |

137

A\

2 d
&2 R
X é X
s,\‘ &

O
,

s



870P01.85.2 £ BB 4IWE R4:2 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 885-8503000A 1T R
Walking pilot valve

2 2 860A-8537200 JBE
Hose assembly

3 6 0206—-000800025-63 VLS. i M8x25 GB/T5783
Bolt

1 6 0101-008-03 L ] 8 GB/T 93
Spring washer

5 6 01041-008-03 P E 8 GB/T 97.1
Washer

6 6 0601-001080210-30 OTEAZ e 3% d5+ 1] 10. 8x2.1 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring

7 860A-8500003 HHk
Bolt joint

8 2 892A-8515000 [l §=95¥27
Hose assembly

9 2 870-8533000 JBE K
Hose assembly

10 2 0206—-000800040-63 7N A S A M8x40 GB/T5783
Bolt

11 11 0416-014-00 2 A b R 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 IS0
Combinatory washer

12 4 820-8500003 Bk
Bolt joint

13 7 830-8500001 13
Plug

14 1 860-8535000 VAR SN TRoR
Valve for gathering of oil

15 2 T0101-010007 Bk
Bolt joint

16 2 810B-0521000 JB A K
Hose assembly

17 1 830D-8512000 Je A R,
Hose assembly

18 1 850-8541000 Je s B,
Hose assembly

19 1 898-8501800 JBE A
Hose assembly

20 1 898-8501700 Jie i B,

Hose assembly

138




870P01.85.2 £ BB 4IWE R4:2 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 0416-018-00 Y G ) A 18 BS/A 18. 7x27x2 1SO
Combinatory washer
22 1 820-0500003 IEECDS
Bolt joint
23 1 820-7500002 IEECDS
Bolt joint

139




3/0P01.85.72 %eEHAEEZL. HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2

140



870P01.85.3 e B354 W E £4:3 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 885-8502000A 5 T 1
Right pilot valve
2 10 0604-001380240-30 OTEAZ i 4% 5 1] 13.8X2.4 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
3 8 870C-8500001 IEECDS
Bolt joint
1 2 06041-001080210-30 OTEAZ e 3% 5+ 1] 10. 8% 2.1 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
5 2 T0101-02000 SUR/SAMERD SR
Bolt joint
6 2 820-8500013 HHk
Bolt joint
7 12 0206—-000800020-63 AV BN 3¢ M8X 20 GB/T5783
Bolt
8 12 0101-008-03 L S £ ] 8 GB/T93
Spring washer
9 12 0404-008-03 A 8 GB/T97. 1
Washer
10 3 860J-8508100 Jlig=9=Y5
Hose assembly
11 1 870-8538000 JB A
Hose assembly
12 1 885-8501000A FAETI
Left pilot valve
13 2 870-8533000 JB A K
Hose assembly
14 1 889-8505100 I §=95¥27
Hose assembly
15 1 858-6509000 I §=95¥27
Hose assembly
16 2 870P-8500006 EPR
pipe clame
17 2 870-8500003 =ik
Tee joint
18 2 830D-8500002 BRI E
Rubber sheath
19 2 839A-8500010 Wk
Seal Pipe clamp
20 4 0401-006-03 R 6 GB/T93

Spring washer

141




870P01.85.3 e B354 W E £4:3 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 4 0404-006-03 “FHE 6 GB/T 97.1
Washer
22 4 0206—-000600020-63 VLS. i M6X20 GB/T 5783
Bolt

142



3/0P01.82.5 %REHAEZLS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

POEEER
19 0 9

O 0O~

143



E135AF01.85.4 5 S4% 5| E £ 44 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 820-8544000 SR
Accumulator

2 2 0416-022-00 4 G ) 1R 22 BS/A 22.7X30X2 IS0
Combinatory washer

3 1 860J-8500006 BHhk
Bolt joint

1 2 0116-018-00 H G et 2R 18 BS/A 18.7X27X2 IS0
Combinatory washer

5 1 810-0500023 % 2
Plug

6 1 860C-8500002 —iEdk
Tee joint

7 1 820-0500031 HHk
Bolt joint

8 1 839A-8500001 THUR I 22 28 B
Oil source Plate

9 6 0404-008-05 P 8 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer

10 6 0401-008-05 LS 8 GB/T93 ZnNi
Spring washer

11 6 0206—-000800020-65 AYiiPN M8X 20 GB/T5783  |8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

12 1 860L-8505000A THUE I
Oil source

13 1 860J-8500005 Bk
Bolt joint

14 5 0416-014-00 ke R SErlicl 14 BS/A 14.7X21X 1.5 TS0
Combinatory washer

15 1 820-8500004 Bk
Bolt joint

16 1 810M-0500003 Bk
Square joint

17 2 820-8500003 Bk
Bolt joint

18 9 810M-0500002 Bk
Square joint

19 1 830-8500001 3
Plug

20 2 0416-014-00 EERE e E el 14 BS/A 14.7X21X1.5 IS0

Combinatory washer

144




E135AF01.85.4 5 S4% 5| E £ 44 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 2 820-8500003 IEECDS
Bolt joint
22 1 810-0500031 —iEdk
Tee joint
23 5 0416-018-00 pERE R grlic] 18 BS/A 18.7X27X2 IS0
Combinatory washer
21 1 856C-0500002 CIREIER=NiE SN
Square joint
25 3 820-7500002 HHk
Bolt joint
26 2 810-0526001 HHk
Bolt joint
27 3 818B-0500063 [EW:ES DS
Square joint
28 1 820-0500022A HHk
Bolt joint
29 3 0604-001780240-30 OTE G % o ] 17.8X2. 4 NBR-90 ISO
O seal ring
30 6 0604-001080240-30 OTE G % ot ] 10. 8% 2. 4 NBR-90 IS0
O seal ring
31 1 820-7500012 Bk
Bolt joint
32 3 860A-8500003 Bk
Bolt joint
33 1 820-0500041 Bk
Bolt joint
34 1 870-8500003 —iEhek
Tee joint
35 1 512-9500008 Bk
Bolt joint
36 1 818B-0500003 Bk
Bolt joint
37 1 801-0500003 Bk
Bolt joint
38 1 0307-163-45 1RSSR BE M16X 1.5 GB/T6171 [ZnNi
Nut
39 2 0404-016-05 1 16 GB/T97. 1 ZnNi
Washer
40 1 0701-101-03 IEBGiBVERERT KIS
Grease cup

145




E135AF01.85.4 5 S4% 5| E £ 44 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 1 890-9500008 TR
Grease cup joint
42 1 890-8500005 Rk
Plug
43 1 853D-1285003 Bk
pipe clame
11 1 0104-010-05 P E 10 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
15 1 0206—-001000016-65 AVEPS. 3¢ M10X 16 GB/T 5783 |8.8 ZnNi
Bolt

146




E150AF0T1.80.4 %e#fdEA%SL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4




E135AF01.85.5 e 534 E £ 45 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5

e HE ZHES ey g &
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 1 896-8501400 Ji 7 A 1

Hose assembly
2 1 870P-8500020 JROE S

Hose assembly
3 1 860A-8537800 JBE S

Hose assembly
1 1 850-8511000 JRRE S

Hose assembly
5 1 855-8508000 JRCE SR

Hose assembly
6 2 818B-7501000 JBCE SR

Hose assembly
7 1 810-0523000 JRCE SR

Hose assembly
8 1 860J-8508100 JBRE SR

Hose assembly
9 1 T0201-020088 JRE SR

Hose assembly
10 1 860C-8503000 JBE SR

Hose assembly
11 1 860-8537000 JBEE SR

Hose assembly
12 1 870-8537000 JBEE SR

Hose assembly
13 1 835-8565000 JBEE SR

Hose assembly
14 1 838B-8506000A JEE A R

Hose assembly
15 1 870-8534000A JEE A R

Hose assembly
16 1 860A-8507000 JB Rk

Hose assembly
17 1 850~-0533000 JB R

Hose assembly
18 1 870F-8517000 JiE=95Y5

Hose assembly

148




AAEAAD HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5

£ 130AF01.80.0 %%

& 9
= R b,
50 R AN

S
&, ’ &
3
%
@,
0’

59
) Q

0. (AV £
74—
M 89N B
‘ TN N RS
bhg 8

e




870P01.95 TERE B W E R4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT

FE| HE FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 870-9551000 R Ki
Bucket cylinder
2 3 0604-002210350-30 OTEAZ e 4% d5+ 1] 22.1X3.5 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
3 3 860A—-0500001 IEECDS
Bolt joint
1 2 870-9502000 JB A K
Hose assembly
5 20 0206-000800030-65 AV M8X 30 GB/T 5783 (8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
6 23 0101-008-05 L] 8 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
7 20 0101-008-05 A 8 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
8 8 870P-9500001 EPR
pipe clame
9 1 870P-9533000 BN B
Steel pipe assembly
10 1 870-9561000 SRR L
Arm cylinder
11 1 870P-9531000 i=95Y2
Steel pipe assembly
12 4 0105-001000030-65 WS F AT S R T M10X 30 GB/T70.1 8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
13 1 870-9500004 SR L
flange
14 1 0604-002800350-30 OTEAG I % 1 ] 28X3.50 NBR-90 TSO
0 seal ring
15 1 870P-9535000 JB A
Hose assembly
16 1 870P-9534000 JB A K
Hose assembly
17 1 870P-9532000 W B
Steel pipe assembly
18 1 870P-9532000 N S
Steel pipe assembly
19 10 870P-9500004 (EPS
pipe clame
20 4 870P-9500003 PR

pipe clame

150




870P01.95 TERE B W E R4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT

FE| HE FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 870-9571000 7 B R L
Left Boom cylinder
22 1 870-9581000 YEEDIL= R kN
Right Boom cylinder-ring
23 4 T0201-010030 JBE K
Hose assembly
21 2 870-9506000 JB A K
Hose assembly
25 1 801-0500027 [ENEESSS
Square joint
26 3 870P-9536000 R
connecting piple
27 3 870-9500016A HHk
Bolt joint
28 2 860-8500012 HHk
Bolt joint
29 7 0206—-000600016-65 AV BN s M6X16 GB/T 5783 [8.8 ZnNi
Bolt
30 7 0401-006-05 LS 6 GB/T 93 ZnNi
Spring washer
31 7 0404-006-05 el 6 GB/T 97.1 ZnNi
Washer
32 4 870-9500021B k=P
butter piple clame
33 3 870-9500011B MR |
butter piple clame
34 1 870P-9521000 TN B S
Steel pipe assembly
35 1 870P-9522000 i K= 95Y2
Steel pipe assembly
36 1 870P-9523000 TN S
Steel pipe assembly
37 1 870P-9525000 TN S
Steel pipe assembly
38 1 870P-9524000 AN RO,
Steel pipe assembly
39 10 0404-014-05 - H 14 GB/T 97.1 7nNi
Washer
40 5 0310-143-45 TN R B M14X1.5 GB/T 6173|ZnNi
Nut

151




870P01.95 TERE B W E R4 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT

FE| HE FHHES % i A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
41 5 870-9500023 TR
Bolt joint
42 5 0703-101-03 LB I AR
Grease cup
43 2 T0102-010006 TRk
Square joint
11 1 0601-001780210-30 OTEAZ e 3% 5 1] 17.8% 2.1 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
15 1 860A—-0500003 HHk
Bolt joint

152




8/0P071.90 IHEEEHREA%L HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT




E135F51.65. 1 /B3 BB E R41 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT1

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 2 E135A5-6500030  |IR % & Hk
Hose assembly
2 2 870-0500027 IEECDS
Bolt joint
3 2 0604-002370350-30 OTEAZ i 4% d5+ 1] 23.7X3.5 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring
1 1 860A—-0500003 JE Bk
Hose assembly
5 1 0116-027-00 21 A A B 27 BS/A27.7TX36X2 1SO
Combinatory washer
6 1 T0101-010075 HHk
Bolt joint
7 1 E135A5-6500010 JAE Bk
Hose assembly
8 1 850-0500023 Sk DS
Square joint
9 2 E135A5-6500001 pa
stents
10 1 E135A5-6500020 A R
Hose assembly
11 2 870B-0500005 H ARk
Square joint
12 4 0404-010-03 el 10 GB/T 97.1 Zn.D
Washer
13 4 0401-010-03 S ER ] 10 GB/T 93 Zn.D
Spring washer
14 4 0206-001000025-63 AV B i M10X 25 GB/T 5783 (8.8 7n.D
Bolt

154




£130F01.60.1 WEREAEAZT RYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT

155



E135F51.65. 2/ B2 B W K R 42 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT2

s HE FHHES EA S A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark

1 4 810M-0500002 B AL
Square joint

2 6 860A-8500003 ik
Bolt joint

3 6 0604-001080240-30 OTEAZ i 4% d5+ 1] 10. 8% 2.4 NBR-90 IS0
0 seal ring

1 2 0116-014-00 R E agrlic] 11 BS/A11.7X21X 1.5 ISO
Combinatory washer

5 2 820-8500003 EE D
Bolt joint

6 2 870-8519000A JE Bk
Hose assembly

7 2 0206-000800025-63 VAV b Y M8X 25 GB/T5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt

8 2 0101-008-03 L S £ ] 8 GB/T93 In.D
Spring washer

9 2 0404-008-03 P 8 GB/T97. 1 Zn.D
Washer

10 1 860A-8537500 AR 2 3 ]
Travel valve

11 1 870-8533000 A R
Hose assembly

12 1 892A-8515000 Ji A S

Hose assembly

156




£130F01.60.2 WEREAER%, RYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT 2

R L
g B "t‘
>

9!

157



E135F51.65.3M /B B Wi E &43 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT3

Fs HE FHHES 2R A B
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
1 1 860A-9540002 e FE
Plug
2 4 0404-012-03 P E 12 GB/T97. 1 7n. D
Washer
3 4 0401-012-03 L 12 GB/T93 7n.D
Spring washer
1 1 0206-001200025-63 AV M12X25 GB/T 5783 8.8 Zn.D
Bolt
5 1 860A-9510007 1 R AR
Plate
6 1 860A-9510100 Lt
Valve
7 1 0116-027-00 GERERE SErlte) 27 BS/A 27.7X36X2 150
Combinatory washer
8 1 860-0500002 HHk
Bolt joint
9 1 T0201-020084 A R
Hose assembly
10 2 830-0500004 2
Plug
11 4 0416-022-00 RS SR iC] 22 BS/A22.7X30X2 IS0
Combinatory washer
12 1 860L-6500200 LESHSN
Bolt joint
13 1 855-9500002 Bk
Bolt joint
14 1 860A-9550202 Bk
Bolt joint
15 1 518A-9583000 Ji A S
Hose assembly
16 1 T0201-020084 J A R,
Hose assembly
17 12 0206-001000110-84 |/~ k12 ke MI0X 110 GB/T 5783]10.9 AT %
Bolt
18 12 0401-010-03 L 10 GB/T 93 7n. D
Spring washer
19 12 0404-010-03 Y-l 10 GB/T 97.1 In.D
Washer
20 6 870P-9500004 =

pipe clame

158




E135F51.65.3M /B B Wi E &43 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT3

| HE ZHES ey v &1
NO. | Quantuty Part No. Description Specification Remark
21 1 E135A5-6501020 N IR

Steel pipe assembly
22 1 E135A5-6501010 A
Steel pipe assembly
23 1 E135A5-6501030 R R

Steel pipe assembly

159



E130F01.60.8 WEREAEAZS HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT

160



	872E01.01底盘总成——图册.pdf
	870Q01.02回转平台——图册.pdf
	870P.04工作装置——图册.pdf
	870P01.06操纵机构——图册.pdf
	870P01.06-.pdf
	870P01.06.pdf

	870Q01.08空调系统总成——图册.pdf
	870Q01.08.1-.pdf
	870Q01.08.1.pdf
	870Q01.12.10-.pdf
	870Q01.12.10.pdf
	870P01.08.2.pdf
	870P01.08.2-.pdf

	870P01.10覆盖件总成——图册.pdf
	872E01.11回转机构——图册.pdf
	E135AF51_12部分动力装置图册.pdf
	E135AF51-13图册.pdf
	870P01.28驾驶室总成——图册.pdf
	870P.28.1-.pdf
	870P.28.1.pdf
	870P.28.2-.pdf
	870P.28.2.pdf
	870P.28.3-.pdf
	870P.28.3.pdf
	870P.28.4-.pdf
	870P.28.4.pdf

	E135AF51液压合并.pdf



